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Section IV. – Analysis of Transactional Activity – 
Poetry Center Revenue 

Poetry Conferece Participant Registration Fees – Handout 1 

R20 – $5,590 
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Section IV. – Analysis of Transactional Activity – 
Poetry Center Revenue 

Poetry Conference Participant Registration Fees – Handout 2 

R17 – $5,565 
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Section IV. – Analysis of Transactional Activity – 
Poetry Center Revenue 

Poetry Conference Participant Registration Fees – Handout 3 

R18 – $9,695 
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Section IV. – Analysis of Transactional Activity – 
Poetry Center Revenue 

Donations / Gifts and Bequest – Handout 4 

R08 – $1,463 
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Section IV. – Analysis of Transactional Activity – 
Poetry Center Revenue 

Endowment – Handout 5 

R24 – $51,502 
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Section IV. – Analysis of Transactional Activity – 
Poetry Center Expenditures 

Poetry Conference Meals – Handout 6 

OE24 – $9,357 
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" Catering at West Chester University 
'('~""· All]Afi.AAIJ)D/, 

?'<'.. ":llH/-'U ~ llh\JI hlf'- O 

CU!;tomer Information 

First N arne: Jamie 

Last Name: Smith 

Address: 823 S, High Street 

City: West Chester 

State: Pa 

Department: WCU Poetry Center 

Email: jsmlth3@wcupa.edu 

Work Phone: 3235 

Tax Exempt :True 

Pay mcnt I nforrnatlon 

SAP Account Number I 
Payment Type : 7533042124 

FOOD 

Reception Menu 5:15- 6:15pm- Sykes Lobby 

Butlered Hors 0' Oeuvres 

Ocdivcry 1 Plcl{ijp Inrormation 

Method: On-Campus Delivery 

Delivery Contact: Jamie Smith 

Building: Sykes 

Event Type: University Events 

Company: Poetry Center 

Delivery Phone: 610-436-3235 

Guest Affiliation: External Guest 

Pagelof2 

ORDER #15628 
Wednesday, 6/5/2013 

Ordered On: 4/28/2013 

/ Complete 

Event Name: Poetry Conference Dinner # 1 

Room #·Lobby (Receptlon)/Dinner 
• (Ballrooms) 

China Service y 
(Additional Cost): es 

Dining Option(s): Staff Attended Plated 

Alcohol Served: No 

l:venl lnformilllon 

Guest Count: 190 

Plcfc-up/ Del~va~:~ Wednesday, 6/5/2013 

Event Start Time: 5:15PM 

Pick-Up Time: 8:30 PM 

Event Set Up 4 ,45 PM 
Time: 

Qty Price Ext 

Roasted Pear, Honey Walnuts and Gorgonzola Spread served on a Focaccla Crisp 

Lime Scented Pulled Jerk Chicken with Mango Salsa and Avocado Mousse 
on a Toasted Plantain Chip 

Balsamic Fig Flatbread 190 $11.25 $2,137.50 
With Goat Cheese 

Beer and Wine -Two Bar Sat Ups 

0 One across from Java City (against wall) 

• One In front of Ballroom A 

• NSC to prvvide all non-alchollc beverages, glassware, gamlshcs and ico 

Plated Dinner 6:30- 8:30pm- Sykes Ballrooms 

Preset Iced Water with Sliced Lemon 
,..- . Un£r_gxJJJ.M.lcrJ.i Tea Ava(lable Upon Request 

Red and While Wine Service (no~ 
-~ -~ 

Prcsct:Din.nerRollwit ~ 

Preset Salad 
Mixed Greens with Crumbled Feta, Sliced Almonds, ond Blueberries 
Served with a Lemon VInaigrette 190 $32.00 $6,080,00 
Served Entree: 
Grilled Salmon topped with a Cucumber Sauce 
Served with Risotto and Roasted Trl Colored Carrots 

Served Vegetarian Option (25) 
Artichoke Tort let 
Served with Wann Roasted Pepper Coulis 

Preset Dessert 
Strawberry and Kiwi Shortbread Cake with White Chocolate 

Served Golden Valley Farms Coffee and Hot Tea with Sliced Lemon 1 Sweetener and Creamer 

SERVICE ITEMS 

https://wcucatering.caterirax.com/shopa_fonnatorderiNV.asp7orderid=15628&idfield=ord... 6/26/2013 
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Beverage Attendant Fee (Reception) 

lseverageAttendant Fee 

Staffing/Service (beyond two hours) 

OTHER 

Votive Candle Holders and Candles 

. 3 per table (26 tables)"' 78 

• Please pack out a long lighlcr 

EQUIPMENT 

China Fee- Meal Service 

*The administrative charge Is not Intended 
to be a tip, gratuity, or service charge ror 

the benent of employees 

Speclnl InslrucUons 

Timing or event Is critical~ must be finished with dinner, dessert and coffee by 8:00pm 

Jamie: 610-763-0970 

Order #i5628 

Page 2 of2 

4 $50.00 $200.00 

1 $350.00 $350.00 

Qty Price Ext 

78 $0.25 $19.50 

Order Totals 

Sub Total $9,357.00 

Order Total $9,357.00 

Balance Due $9,357.00 

https://wcucatering.catertrax.com/shopa_fonnatorderfNV.asp?orderid=15628&idfield=ord... 6/26/2013 
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English, Saundra 
m"''~<:.-~~· 5-'''"<f¢b~-·¢£'1Zi;;:Hf·' .,. -k' ~-~~<'"-,. .. crn--ektt::n·'~'i>····§o, .. l·yfM--%"'?•:;;;p;-;:::-.1"'ff-{M-S £ -·-?8044-•!j!-·1!,;@·"' aP.-?- "t? 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Sandy-

Kasapis, Panayiotis < Kasapis-Panayiotis@aramark.com > 

Wednesday, July 03, 2013 11:27 AM 
English, Saundra 

Orner, Sean; Wrightstone, Melissa 
RE: Aramarlc Invoice 2785661337 - Ot-der 15628 

lj'j'l"~ 

If you want, you can reduce the invoice for the entire amount of that order lt15628. Then we can pay that separate 

later. 

Thanks 

Pete 

From: English, Saundra [mailto:SEnglish@wcuf2a.edu] 
Sent: Wednesday, July 03, 2013 10:03 AM 
To: Kasapis, Panayiotis 
Cc; Orner1 Sean; Wrightstone1 Melissa 
Subject: RE: Aramark Invoice 2785661337 - Order 15628 

Ok. Should I hold out that order from the invoice or just wait to pay the entire amount when it is resubmitted? 

Thanks 

Sandy 

From: l<asapis1 Panayiotis [mailto: l<asaRis-Panayiotis@aramark.com] 
Sent: Wednesday/ July 03 1 2013 9:19AM 
To: English1 Saundra 
Cc: Orner1 Sean; Wrightstone1 Melissa 
Subject: RE: Aramark Invoice 2785661337 - Order 15628 

Hey Sandy-

I have my catering team working on fixing the order right now, and I will re-submit the backup to you. I'm not sure how 

long before I get the updated catertrax order from them though. 

Thanks 

Pete 

From: English 1 Saundra 
Sent: Monday1 July 01 1 2013 3:00 PM 
To: Orner1 Sean 
Cc: Wrightstone1 Melissa 
Subject: RE: At·amark Invoice 2785661337 - Ot·der 15628 

Hi Sean & Pete, 
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Another question ... it looks like there was a plated dinner on Wednesday, June 5 for our Poett·y Confet·ence. The dinner 

was for 190 people at a cost of $32 per person. On the order form the list of what was served includes "red and white 

wine service (no beer)". 

How do I reduce this invoice of $9,35 7.00 to cover the a mount of the wine? 

Thanks 

Sandy 

Sandy English 

Card Systems Manager 

West Chester University 

201 Carter Drive 

Suite 200 

West Chester, PA 19383 

Phone: 610.436.2602 

Cell: 484.678.0843 

2 
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Hamel, Michelle E. 

From: 
Sent: 

Oconnor, Patrick <Oconnor-Patrick2@aramark.com> 
Monday, January 04, 2016 5:00 PM 

To: Hamel, Michelle E. 
Cc: Hinkle, Bernadette 
Subject: RE: Order #15628 
Attachments: Poetry Conference.pdf 

Hi Michelle-

Our finance team is still looking for the batch bill from this event. In the meantime, I pulled up the final bill that 
was in our catering system, and the bill does not mention alcohol on it. I have attached it to this e-mail. Does 
this help? 

Pat 

Patrick O'Connor I Director of Catering 
'LIKE' us on Facebook to view some of our event images! 

West Chester University of Pennsylvania 
p: 610-436-3130 I m: 215-300-2301 If: 610-436-23091 e: oconnor-patrick2@aramark.com 
700 South New Street, West Chester, Pennsylvania 19383 www.NewStreetCatering.com 

-----Original Message-----
From: Hamel, Michelle E. [mailto:MHamel@wcupa.eduJ 
Sent: Monday, January 04, 2016 8:13 AM 
To: Oconnor, Patrick 
Cc: Hinkle, Bernadette 
Subject: RE: Order #15628 

Thank You Pat. 

Regards, Michelle 

-----Original Message-----
From: Oconnor, Patrick [mailto:Oconnor-Patrick2@aramark.com] 
Sent: Monday, December 28, 2015 9:05AM 
To: Hamel, Michelle E. 
Cc: Hinkle, Bernadette 
Subject: RE: Order #15628 

Hi Michelle-

Since this is from 2013, I will have to have our finance team pull the batch bill to see what amount was charged 
to that SAP. They are not back until January 4th. But we would not have charged for the actual alcohol since 
the customer is the one that supplies the alcohol for the events. 

Thank you. 
('hv~rl'J~r-fW~ ?) 

Pat 

1 
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Patrick O'Connor I Director of Catering 
'LIKE' us on Facebook to view some of our event images! 

West Chester University of Pennsylvania 
p: 610-436-3130 I m: 215-300-2301 If: 610-436-23091 e: oconnor-patrick2@aramark.com 
700 South New Street, West Chester, Pennsylvania 19383 www.NewStreetCatering.com 

-----Original Message-----
From: Hamel, Michelle E. [mailto:MHamel@wcupa.edu) 
Sent: Wednesday, December 23, 2015 4:08PM 
To: Oconnor, Patrick 
Cc: Hinkle, Bernadette 
Subject: FW: Order #15628 
Importance: High 

Hello Patrick, I sent an email to Diane Miller but my email was returned. I was directed to email you with our 
request since New Street Catering is out of the office for the holidays and will not return until Monday, January 
4th .. 

We have an audit request to document an Aramark event under Order #15628. Is it possible to determine if 
the University or the Foundation paid for the alcohol on this order (see attached)? 

Is this information something that can be quickly accessed or will it take some time to process the request? If it 
will take some time, can you let me know when you think you would be able ton provide the information? 

Thank You, Michelle 

Michelle Hamel, 
Administrative Assistant Finance, 
Budget, and Business Services 
Phone - 610-436-3120 
mhamel@wcupa.edu 

-----Original Message----­
From: Hamel, Michelle E. 
Sent: Wednesday, December 23, 2015 3:59 PM 
To: 'Diane Miller- Aramark (Miller-Diane@aramark.com)' 
Cc: Hinkle, Bernadette 
Subject: Order #15628 
Importance: High 

Good Afternoon Diane, 

We have an audit request to document an Aramark event under Order #15628. Is it possible to determine if 
the University or the Foundation paid for the alcohol on this order (see attached)? 

Is this information something that can be quickly accessed or will it take some time to process the request? 

Thank You, Michelle 

Michelle Hamel, Administrative Assistant Finance, Budget, and Business Services Phone- 610-436-3120 
mhamel@wcupa.edu 

2 
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Section IV. – Analysis of Transactional Activity – 
Poetry Center Expenditures 

Poetry Conference Meals – Handout 7 

OE18 & OE19 – $9,842 & $3,198 
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Section IV. – Analysis of Transactional Activity – 
Poetry Center Expenditures 

Expenditure Reimbursements – Handout 8 

OE17 – $1,598 

 
 

Page 53 of 221



 
 

Page 54 of 221

MT16133
Sticky Note
Marked set by MT16133

MT16133
Sticky Note
Marked set by MT16133

MT16133
Sticky Note
Marked set by MT16133

MT16133
Sticky Note
Marked set by MT16133

MT16133
Sticky Note
Marked set by MT16133

MT16133
Sticky Note
Marked set by MT16133

MT16133
Sticky Note
Marked set by MT16133

MT16133
Sticky Note
Marked set by MT16133

MT16133
Sticky Note
Marked set by MT16133

KB15296
Rectangle

KB15296
Rectangle

KB15296
Rectangle

KB15296
Rectangle

KB15296
Rectangle

KB15296
Rectangle

KB15296
Rectangle

KB15296
Rectangle

KB15296
Rectangle



 
 

Page 55 of 221

MT16133
Sticky Note
Marked set by MT16133

MT16133
Sticky Note
Marked set by MT16133

MT16133
Sticky Note
Marked set by MT16133

MT16133
Sticky Note
Marked set by MT16133

MT16133
Sticky Note
Marked set by MT16133

KB15296
Rectangle



 
 

Page 56 of 221

MT16133
Sticky Note
Marked set by MT16133

KB15296
Rectangle



 
 

Page 57 of 221

KB15296
Rectangle



 
 

Page 58 of 221

KB15296
Rectangle



 
 

Page 59 of 221

KB15296
Rectangle

KB15296
Rectangle

KB15296
Rectangle

KB15296
Rectangle

KB15296
Rectangle



Section IV. – Analysis of Transactional Activity – 
Poetry Center Expenditures 

Expenditure Reimbursements – Handout 9 

OE21 – $3,417 
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Section IV. – Analysis of Transactional Activity – 
Poetry Center Expenditures 

Expenditure Reimbursements – Handout 10 

OE26 – $962 
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Section IV. – Analysis of Transactional Activity – 
Poetry Center Expenditures 

Honorariums – Handout 11 

OE12 – $20,000 
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Section IV. – Analysis of Transactional Activity – 
Poetry Center Expenditures 

Transfers – Handout 12 
OE7, OE8 & OE9 – $15,000 + $15,000 + $(30,000) 
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Section IV. – Analysis of Transactional Activity – 
Poetry Center Expenditures 

Poetry Conference Expenditures – Handout 13 

OE5 – $23,374  
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DoC.Type ' SA ( G/L account document ) Normal document 
Doc. Number 101281633 Company Code SSHE Fiscal Year 2010 
Doc. Date 08/18/2009 Posting Date 08/18/2009 Period 02 
Calculate Tax 0 
Ref. Doc. 75_CS1002 
Doc. Currency USD 
Doc. Hdr Text Poetry Conf 6/9-6/14/09 

-

Itm1 PK Account Account short text Amount Bu Cost Ctr Order WBS e l ement Funds Center Fund Functional Area Text 

1 40 625399 O~hr Professnl Svcs 23,373.97 75 7533042124 7533042124 7533042124 3110 Poetry Conf 6/9-6/14 /09 - invoice #3687 expenses 
2 50 625399 Ot.hr Professnl Svcs 23 , 373 . 97- 75 7517037005 7517037005 7513001000 6390 Poetry Conf 6/9-6/14/09 - invoice #3687 expenses 
3 40 1S01S70 Salaries Cheer Advs 993.00 75 7S17037005 7S1703700S 7S13001000 6390 Poetry Conf 6/9-6/14/09 - ushers ® PAC 
4 so 501570 Salaries Cheer Advs 993.00 - 75 7S11067005 7511067005 7511001000 6390 Poetry Conf 6/9- 6/14/09 - ushers ® PAC 
5 40 469141 Rent Of Facilities 845.60 75 7517037005 7S17037005 7513001000 6390 Poetry Conf 6/9-6/14/09 - PAC usage 
6 50 469141 Rent Of Facilities 845.60 75 7511503100 7511503100 7511001000 6200 Poetry Conf 6/9-6/14/09 - PAC usage 
7 40 610100 Printing/Duplicatin~ 404 . 16 75 751703700S 7S1703700S 7S13001000 6390 Poetry Conf 6/9-6/14/09 - Sykes copy center chgs 
8 so 610100 Printing/Duplicatin~ 404.16- 7S 7S23004240 7523004240 7523004240 9130 Poetry Conf 6/9-6/14/09 - Sykes copy center chgs 
9 40 468132 Nman Std Ctr Rentls 3,236.00 75 7517037005 7517037005 7513001000 6390 Poetry Conf 6/9- 6/14/09 - Sykes Union usage 

10 50 468132 Nman Std Ctr Rentl s 3,236.00- 75 7523004240 7523004240 7523004240 9130 Poetry Conf 6/9-6/14/09 - Sykes Union usage 
11 40 501570 Salaries Cheer Advs 909.00 75 7517037005 7517037005 7513001000 6390 Poetry Conf 6/9- 6/14/09 - Sykes Union staff 
12 50 501570 Salaries Cheer Advs 909.00- 75 7523004240 7523004240 7523004240 9130 Poetry Conf 6/9-6/14/09 - Sykes Union staff 

. o . oo 
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West Chester University ofPA 

SAP Journal 

Document Date ____ __:1..=0:..:/0:.:3::..:10:..:8:...._ ____ Currency 

Posting Date ____________ Period 

Reference 75 _____ __:C:::S::.1:..:0:.:0:.::2:...._ ____ SAP Doc. Number 

USD 

Doc. Header Text ---'-P7oe.:::lrf::.L:C:=-o7n7f.::er:=e:;::no;ce=--- Reimbursement of expenses incurred 
June 9-14, 2009 

Document Type SA 

Company Code SSHE 

625399 Other Professional Services $ 23,373.97 

625399 Other Professional Services $ 23,373.97 

501570 Salaries - Cheerteader Advisors $ 993.00 

501570 Salaries - Cheerteader Advisors $ 993.00 

469141 Rental of Facilities $ 845.60 

469141 Rental of Facilities $ 845.60 

820100 nting/Duplicating Chargeback Exper $ 404.16 

820100 ntingJDuplicating Chargeback Expense $ 404.16 

468132 an Student Union/Center/Building R $ 3,236.00 

468132 an Student Union/Center/Building Rentals $ 3,236.00 

501570 Salaries- Cheerteader Advisors $ 909.00 

501570 Salaries - Cheerteader Advisors 909.00 

TOTALS 29,761.73 29 761,73 

JOURNAL WRITER'S SIGNATURE Che /Faust 

APPROVAL SIGNATURE( as needed) 

Expenses per invoice 7533042124 

7517037005 

Ushers@ PAC 7517037005 

7511067005 

PAC Usage 7517037005 

7511523100 

Copy Center Charges 7517037005 

7523004240 

Sykes Union 7517037005 

7523004240 

Sykes Student Staff 7517037005 

7523004240 

DATE ____ ~&~1~&2~0.::;09~ 

DATE ____________ __ 

*Note: Income statement accounts (beginning with a 4,5,6,7 ,8) only require a cost center OR WBS element. 
Balance sheet accounts b inn in with 1 2~3 on re uire a business area and fund. 

C:\Users\75KMCCADDEN\App0ata\Locai\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Content.Outlook\FKHXMWRL\CS1002-Poetry Conference-June09.xls Last Update: 12/12/06 
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Dr. Michael Piech, Director 
WCU Peotry Center 
West Chester University 
West Chester, PA 19383 

!June 9-14,2009 

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES 
Facilities 
Sykes Student Union Theatre @ $168/day x 4 days 
Sykes Student Union Ballrooms@ $243.50/day x 4 days 
Sykes Student Union Meeting Rooms: 

2 classrooms @$55/day x 4 days (255 and 252) 
5 classrooms@ $44/day/room x 4 days (209, 210,250,251, 254) 
3 classrooms @ $22.50/day/room x 4 days (304,306,307) 

Adler Theatre@ 302.00/day x 4 days@ 70% 

HOUSING-University Hall 
Single Occupancy@ $32.50/person x 12 people x 5 nights 
Single Occupancy@ $32.50/person x 75 people x 4 nights 
Single Occupancy@ $32.50/person x 4 people x 3 nights 
Single Occupancy@ $32.50/person x 1 person x 2 nights 
Single Occupancy@ $32.50/person x 1 person x 1 night 
No Shows - 6 people @ $32.50/person x 1 night 
Cleaning Fee (Suite 306A) 
Missing Room Keys (4)@ $50/key 
Missing Access Cards (4)@ $10/card 

Other Charges: 
Linens-
Copy Center Charges 
Copy Center Staffing 
Sykes Student Union Staff- Extended Building Hours 
6/1 0 - 2 people x 4 hours @ $15/hour 
6/11 - 2 people x 4 hours @ $15/hour 
6/13-2 people x 10.50 hours@ $15/hour 

Return Payment to: 
West Chester University 
Conference Services 
13/15 University A venue 
West Chester, PA 19383 

Invoice No.: 3687 
Date: July 17, 2009 

$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

CHARGES 

672.00 
974.00 

440.00 
880.00 
270.00 
845.60 

1,950.00 
9,750.00 

390.00 
65.00 
32.50 

195.00 
100.00 
200.00 
40.00 

1,694.33 
404.16 

84.00 
555.00 
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Poetry Conference - MOU 0925 
bune 9-14, 2009 

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES - Page Two 

Sykes Student Union - Theatre Tech Support 
6/10-3.75 hours@ $15/hour 
6/11 - 4.50 hours@ $15/hour 
6/12-4.50 hours@ $15/hour 
6113 - 5.25 hours @ $15/hour 

Moving Services - podium to Adler Theatre 
Adler Theatre Student Staff Support: 
611 0 - 1 tech x 7 hours @ $15/hour 
611 0 - 2 ushers x 4 hours @ $12/hour 
6/11 - 1 tech x 8 hours@ $15/hour 
6/11 - 2 ushers x 8 hours@ $12/hour 
6/12- 1 tech x 8 hours@ $15/hour 
6112 - 2 ushers x 8 hours @ $12/hour 
6113 - 1 tech x 8 hours @ $15/hour 
6113 - 1 usher x 4 hours @ $12/hour 

Custodial Services 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

1 person @ Adler Theatre each evening x 5 hours @ $26.25/hour $ 
2 people@ Sykes on Saturday, 6/13 (total of 10.50 hrs)@ $26.25/hr. $ 

Administrative Fee $ 

Total Charges $ 

Upon final approval 
SAP # 7533042124 will be charged 

for the total amount due 

Date: July 17, 2009 

CHARGES 

56.25 
67.50 
67.50 
78.75 

37.60 

105.00 
96.00 

120.00 
192.00 
120.00 
192.00 
120.00 
48.00 

131.25 
275.63 

2,124.91 

23 ,373.97 
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Section IV. – Analysis of Transactional Activity – 
Poetry Center Expenditures 

Poetry Conference Expenditures – Handout 14 

OE10 – $1,575 
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* 

Doc.Type : RE ( Invoice - gross ) Normal document 
Doc. Number 5100592687 Company Code SSHE 
Doc. Date 01/19/2010 Posting Date 01/25/2010 

Fiscal Year 
Period 

Calculate Tax 0 
Ref.Doc. 12776 
Doc. Currency USD 

Itm PK Account Account short text Amount Bu Cost Ctr Order 

1 31 2108580 DAILY POETRY ASSN 1,575.00- 75 
2 81 607150 Advert Specl Progrrn 1,575.00 75 7533042124 

0.00 

2010 
07 

WBS element Funds Center 

7533042124 

Fund 

7533042124 

Functional Area Text 

DG' P0450027ll84 
3110 Email newsletter ad 
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Purchase Order 

The PA State System of Higher Education is an ei'1tity 
of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and as such is 
tax exempt and in most circumstances not liable tor 
late charges. 

Ship To: 

West Chester University of 
Pennsylvania 
Direct Department Delivery 
Direct Department 
West Chester, PA 19383 

nner 
-436-2602 
-436-2637 
nner@wcupa.edu 

Vendor No.: 1057831 

DAILY POETRY ASSOCIATION 
.P.O. BOX 1306 
CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22902 

CONFIRMING: 

ADVERTISEMENT 

Email newsletter ad 

WCU Contact: Michael Peich 

CONFIRMING ......... .. 

Authorized Sign 

P: 434-971-4001 West Chester University of PA 
Accounts Payable 

5 MON 

201 Carter Drive, Suite 200 
West Chester, PA 19383 

$ 315.00 $ 1,575.00 

$1,575.00 

PAGE 1 OF 2 
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,-.. ----~-·----~-------------~-------~------·-~------~-------·-------~-------------------·--

1 
~~ 1000107955 
Cbuter West Chester University at Pennsylvania M&T BANK ao-1ee1 

.II 

~~Mivcrslty Accounts Payable OHice Wilkes-Barre, PA 0313 

IOilo6.ic West Chester, PA 19383 

, IItWin VOID AFTER 180 DAYS 

I PAY •u ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY~F!VE USD and ZERO Cents ••••u..,.. 

TO 
THE 

ORDER 
OF 

DAILY POETRY ASSN 
PO aox 1306 
CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 22902 

,-~----· 

1 1 0- 7 s El2 8 o 

L 

~ 4 :~-::~::~i~·::··! 
~~~·<~~~:2.~-~ l 
A'~E.".A ~~ 

'~/f!_ ... ~· ~·. -·f ;-~~.-~~~:.·.?~:·:~ 0.~~!-s?!?~~.~-~;~ 1 '? .. ? ! l ?? 
..... -~""' .. , • t • - •t. .. _, ' ~-..... ~ ..... ~· .. ...._: .. _._ ...... ~ ~ ... 

> < '> ( 

Manual Signature required 
$60,000.00 and over. 

01/25/2010 

$ 1,575.00 

lOOOO.S?SOOI" 
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Section IV. – Analysis of Transactional Activity – 
Poetry Center Expenditures 

Other Expenditures – Handout 15 

OE22 – $1,500 
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'-~- ~. Document Overview- Display 

\';,'!;' tP I~ ~ ~ ~I 8 Vi § '\P 2Jjl % 1"9 1"9 Choose 1"9 Sav• 'ill' Gill t{j [ill Ill Tax d'ta Ill IZl 

Doc. Iyp.e ! KR { Ve;n-d.o-r invoice ). No~l dccum.e.nt 
L-8-c. Nu::r:ber 1990~1960£ Comp~!l~' CedE: SStlE E'L:'lc>::l Ye.ar 

05/16!2013 P'os t-ing Je. t:o 

Calcu.!..a<:-e T:tx 

Re= .Doc, 7533102.124-13-0~ 

I-::.m E"K Acco:J.nt:. Accoum:: short text 

1. 3: 1Ct013065 P~IE'F.R-H.'!'f<Jl£. 1 K;.S[i.' 1, 5(:0.(!0- "!!:· 

~,2 40 623420 Stipends 1, 500.00 75 1533102124 

(J, QQ .. 

2013 

11 

Eunds Ce .. "lt::!!r 

7533102124 

Fund Fu:r.~ct:::icnnl Al:ea TeKt: 

75331(}212:4 8100 
LB/K;'3IFER/S'TI?E:ti::ANAFD/1-'J .. Y2G 

LE/XPf.IFER/STI?t:lfm,l,':t.RD/Hll·.Y2C ... 

~-~---: 
~t? 

Do~.r· 

Doc, ' 

?:.:ac. 
C::~lcu 

R<f .ex 
Dco. 

-
-

It:m F 
-

: 3:' 

-

-----------·----------·-----------------------·-----·----,-., ____ _ 
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West Chester University of Pennsylvania 
Ac;pounts Payable OHice 

West Chester, PA 19383 

M&T BANK e_0-)8fil_ 
Wilkes-Bllrre, PA OJfJ""" 

VOID AFTER 180 DAYS 

1000211462 

05/17/2013 

PAY *** ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED USD and ZERO Cents "*"*"**** $ 1,500.00 

TO 
THE 

ORDER 
OF 

KASEY ERIN ~HIFER 
125 ROSE ANN LANE 
WEST GROVE PA 19390 

DOCUMENT PROTECTED BY POSITIVE PAY. ARTIFICIAL 

Manual Signature required 

$50,000.00 end over. 

BACK. HOLD AT ANGLE TO VIEW. 

><!!! 
8 
Ki 
:z: 
m 
:D 
m 
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* 

Doc.T~)e : KR ( Vendor invoice ) Normal document 
Doc. Number 1900919606 Company Code 
Doc. Date 05/16/2013 J?osting Date 
Calculate Tax 0 
Ref. Doc. 7533102124-13-04 
Doc. Currency USD 

Itm PK Account Account short text 

1 31 10013065 PHIFER-BYR!i!E, K.l\SEY 
2 40 625420 Stipends 

SSHE 
05/16/2013 

Fiscal Year 
Period 

Amount Bu Cost Ctr Order 

1,500.00- 75 
1,500.00 75 7533102124 

0.00 

2013 
11 

WBS element Funds Center Fund 

7533102124 7533102124 

Functional Area Text 

LB/KPHIFER/STIPENDAWARD/MAY2013/IRIS!i!SPE!i!CERPOETR 
8100 LB/KPHIFER/STIPE!i!DAWARD/MAY2013/IRIS!i!SPENCERPOETR 

 
 

Page 107 of 221

KB15296
Rectangle

KB15296
Rectangle



IT? ~heck J;d:t. .Qoto Extr11s Er;y1ronrnr:nt S~:;tem Uelp 

Display Check Infol'!JI;lJion 

iB Check recipient Check issuer... !HlAcconwany;ng docs ~Payment document 

Paying company code 

B~nkdeta.is ... 

House Bank 

Account JD 

Pflnts Window Contents 

05(17/2013' 

Oo/11/2013' 

05/11/2013 

Payment document no. l2006a88'14'41 

Cash dtscount an10unt 
G5;32-;19'· 

ttod Copy 

PRO (1) 300 Y enlprdapppOl OVR 
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Section IV. – Analysis of Transactional Activity – 
Poetry Center Expenditures 

Other Expenditures – Handout 16 

OE28 – $1,386 
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- - - - - ·- - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - -
** Bookmobile ** 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Date: 

Amount: 

Card Number: 

Auth Number: 

05/30/14 

$3,236.02 

xxxxxxxxxxxx4410 

083950 

Transaction ID: MA0211 997304 

I 
· 9 $ 6 JcA.lhC: L ~~ nVOICe # 1007 1,6 3.33 ]JS J;/ ).J2i.f 

Invoice #·91008 $ 1,572.69 --~- :J uJ f)c-r ) 

-------------------------
THANK YOU! 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

** Bookmobile ** 

Date: 

Amount: 

Card Number: 

Auth Number: 

Transaction ID: 

05/30/14 

$1,385.53 

xxxxxxxxxxxx4410 

034437 

MC0151983060 

Invoice #91010 $ 668 .53 

Invoice #91009 $ 7l?.OO 

THANK YOU! 

Page 1 of 1 

Page 1 of 1 
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ACCOUNT NUMBER BILLING DATE 

xxxx xxxx xxxx 441 0 06/30/14 

126629 CLC OOi 020 181·14- NNNNNNNNNNNN 
PATRICIA VALDATA 
PASSHE- WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY 
201 CARTER STREET 
WEST CHESTER PA 19382-4998 

DUE DATE 

07/14/14 

1 .. ,111,1., .. 11.1 .. J,.. 1,1,1 .. Jl, lu I,J,. i., I, I, lui, 1, 1.14,1 

I NEW BALANCE 

I 0.00 

ACCOUNT NO. XXXX XXXXXXXX 4410 BILLING DATE: 06/30/14 DUE DATE: 07/14/14 

-ACCOUNT SUMMARY· 

Previous Balance J (-) Payments, Credits I (+)Charges, Cash Debits I (+)Finance Charges [_ (+)Fees 

0.00 
, .. I 158.70- l 6,088.28 I 0.00 l 0.00 

CURRENT TRANSACTIONS (-OUTSTANDING DJSPUTESj 0.00 .,. PAST DUE AMOUNT 0.00 

POST TRAN TRANSACTION DET AlL 

06/02 06/01 VESTA *AT&T 866-508-3007 OR 
REF NO: 24692.164152000252432755 AUTH NO: 082151 

06/02 05/29 BOWKER IDENTIFIER SVCS 908-219-0109 NJ 
REF NO: 24761974150116118010773 AUTH NO: 032732 

CUSTOMER 10 LOCAL TAX INCL NATL TAX INCL OTHER TAX 
00000000003963590 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 
MERCHANTVATiGST 10 CUSTOMER VI\TIGST 10 SUMMCOMMCO 

DISCOUNT FREIGHT DUTY VATI:;:EG:# ORDER DATE 
0.00 0.00 0.00 05/29/14 -

DESTINATION CNTRY SHIP FROM 
USA 

OG/02 05130 BOOKMOBILE 763-398-0030 MN 
RE:F NO: 24269284150980004261803 AUTH NO: 083950 

CUSTOMER ID LOCAL TAX INCL NATL TAX INCL OTHER TAX 
oidxbJpg 0.00 2 0.00 0 0.00 

MERCHANT VATIGST ID CUSTOMER VATIGST ID SUMMCOMMCO 

DISCOUNT FREIGHT DUTY VAT REG# ORDER OATE 
0.00 0.00 0.00 00.100/00 

OESTINA TION CNTRY SI-UP FROM -

06102 05130 BOOKMOBilE 763-398-0030 MN 
REF NO: 242692841509B000426187S AUTH NO: 0344:17 

ENTER PAYMENT Al\llT 

DO NOT PAY 

CREDIT LIMIT: 5, 000.00 

_l (=) New Balance I Payment Due 

l 0.00 I DO NOT PAY 

= TOTAL 0.00 

CHARGES CREDITS NOTES 

22.20 7'S:J7J 

25.00 2.G.lu 

3,235.02 i/1.7.1.] 3 

.-~_ 

(.:5.53 ) 2.../ 2 '1 

L~_-_-_____ Y-_o_u_r_·-~~~m~p_---a_n-~-~~-l~s-~-~-~b-~•--~-~-a-T_v_':n_·~--~i~o~r~y-o_u-~·-~-~~-o-.. ~-n-t:_ ..... _ .. -_._-~-l 
Payments or credits received after billing date above will appear on next month's·statement. 

FOR INQUIRIES ABOUT YOUR. ACCOUNT, PLEASE CALL ·1-800-270-7760 OR WRITE US: 
COMMERCIAL CARD SOLUTIONS, PO BOX 2030, ELGIN, IL 60121-2030. 
FOR TTYrTDD Service CALL: 1-800-955-8060 
Do not deduct afiy amount that is showing in dispute on your statement. this amount has already been deducted from the amount due. 
Please see reverse side for important information regarding certain iypes of charges or disputed charges. 
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Doc.Type : SA 
Doc . Number 
Doc . Date 
Calcul .:lte Tax 
Ref . Do·=-
Doc. Currency 

( G/L account 
102589149 
06/30/2014 

document ) Normal document 

0 
75_PCRD_JUNE 1 
USD 

Company Code SSHE 
Posting Date 06/30/2014 

Fiscal Year 
Period 

Doc. Hdr Text Pcard Purchases June 2 014 

Itm PK Account Account short text Amount Bu Cost Ctr Order 

401 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 168.72 75 7523004240 
402 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 67.10 75 7523004240 
403 40 660115 Procurmt card Purch 78.30 75 7523004240 
404 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 27.46 75 7523004240 
405 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 49 . 50 75 7523004240 
406 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 13.75 75 7523004240 
407 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 343 . 20 75 7523023215 
408 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 72 . 00 75 7524004400 
409 40 660115 Procurmt card Purch 63. 18 75 7524004400 
410 40 660115 Procu:rmt Card Purch 15 0 . 00 75 7524004400 
411 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 2,291.26 75 7524004400 
412 40 660115 Procurmt card Purch 5 2 . 88 75 7524004400 
413 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 200 . 00 75 7524004400 
414 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 15 .95 75 7524004400 
415 40 660115 Procurrnt Card Purch 1,963.00 75 7524004400 
416 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 2, 2 91. 26 75 7524004400 
417 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 40.29 75 7524004400 
418 40 660115 Procurmt card Purch 31. 00 75 7524004400 
419 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 154.47 75 7524063215 
420 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 495.00 75 7524063270 
421 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 41.39 75 7524063270 
422 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 312.50 75 7524063270 
423 40 660115 Procurmt card Purch 157 .50 75 7524063270 
424 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 200 .00 75 7524063270 
425 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 11.98 75 7524063270 
426 40 660115 Procu:r:mt Card Purch 48.44 75 7533011000 

1- 427 i.i!l. 6..62}15 Procurmt Card Purch f--. 143 . 33 I;; 75330225.3_0 -428 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 1,385.53 75 7533042124 
429 l~o 660115 Procur:nt Card Purch 39.34 ~5 75-3"3 0 4 2J. 2 4 
430 40 660115 Procunnt Card Purch 89.20 75 7533042124 
431 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 25.00 75 7533042124 
432 40 660115 Procu:nnt Card Purch 22.20 75 7533042124 
433 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 300.00 75 7533042124 
434 40 660115 Procurmt card Purch 24.95 75 7533042520 
435 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 102.64 75 7533042520 
436 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 985.00 75 7533042520 
437 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 814.94 75 7533042520 
438 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 240.92 75 7533062300 
439 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 45 . 58 75 7533062300 
440 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 10.00 75 7533072100 
441 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 16 .0 0 75 7533072100 
442 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 21.20 75 7533072100 
443 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 83 . 93 75 7533072525 
444 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 99.00 75 7534012106 
445 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 10.93 75 7534022142 
446 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 195.30 75 7534112970 
447 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 184.00 75 7534112970 
448 40 .660115 Procurmt Card Purch 24.99 75 7534182112 
449 40 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 51.88 75 7534182112 
450 40 66 0 115 Procurmt Card Purch 72.3 1 75 7534182112 

2014 
12 

WBS element Funds Center 

7523004240 
7523004240 
7523004240 
7523004240 
7523004240 
7523004240 
7523023215 
7524004400 
7524004400 

7524004400 
7524004400 
7524004400 
7524004400 
7524004400 
7524004400 
7524004400 
7524004400 
7524004400 
7524063215 
7524063270 
7524063270 
7524063270 
7524063270 
7524063270 
7524063270 
7533011000 
7533022530 
7533042124 
7533042124 
7533042124 
7533042124 
7533042124 
7533042124 
7533042520 
7533042520 
7533042520 
7533042520 
753 3 062300 
7533062300 
7533072100 
7533072100 
7533072100 
7533072525 
7534012106 
7534022142 
7534112970 
7534112970 
7534182112 
7534182112 
7534182112 

Fund Functional Area 

7523004240 9130 
7523004240 9130 
7523004240 ' 9130 

7523004240 9130 
7523004240 9130 
7523004240 9130 
7523023215 9130 
7524004400 9130 
7524004400 9130 
7524004400 9130 
7524004400 9130 
7524004400 9130 
7524004400 9130 
7524004400 9130 
7524004400 9130 
7524004400 9130 
7524004400 9130 
7524004400 9130 
7524000000 9140 
7524000000 9140 
7524000000 9140 
7524000000 9140 
7524000000 9140 
7524000000 9140 
7524000000 9140 
7533011000 6120 
7533022530 4500 ---
7533042124 3110 ------
7533042124 3110 
7533042124 3110 
7533042124 3110 
7533042124 3110 
7533042124 3110 
7533042520 4500 
7533042520 4500 
7533042520 4500 
7533042520 4500 
7533062300 4500 
7533062300 4500 
7533072100 4500 
7533072100 4500 
7533072100 4500 
7533072525 3100 
7534012106 2100 
7534022142 2100 
7534112970 5120 
7534112970 5120 
7534182112 2100 
7534182112 2100 
7534182112 2100 

Earmd Fnds Text 

PCRD COMCAST OF COATESVILLE t . 
PCRD OFFICEMAX CT * 06062014 •. 
PCRD AMAZON.COM * 06052014 * .. 
PCRD TREND ENTERPRISES INC • ... 
PCRD AMAZON.COM * 06062014 • ... 
PCRD AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS * 0. 
PCRD AMSAN CORP * 06022014 * •. 
PCRD HUMAN KINETICS INC * 061 
PCRD PENN OFFICE PRODUCTS INC 
PCRD CFM ENTERPRISES * 060120. 
PCRD KAMPUS KLOTHES INC * 061 
PCRD AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS • O. 
PCRD BURRITO LOCO * 06272014 ... 
PCRD PPL*BIZ SERVICE FEE * 06. 
PCRD GYM SOURCE * 06182014 • ... 
PCRD KAMPUS KLOTHES INC • 061 
PCRD DEER PARK WATER * 060720. 
PCRD AMERICAN MOUNTAIN GUIDE ... 
PCRD PHILIP ROSENAU CO INC • ... 
PCRD AIR QUALITY CONTRO * 062. 
PCRD HOBART SERVICE-NE * 0616 
PCRD AIR QUALITY CONTRO * 061 
PCRD AIR QUALITY CONTRO * 061 
PCRO RENEUXIT * 06182014 * 08 
PCRD ACE HDW OF WEST CHESTE • -

l::::= -PCRD STODBNT SERVICES, INC • --
PCRD THE UPS STORE 114721 • 06. 
PCRD BOOKMOBILE * 05302014 *··· 
PCRD AMORE PIZZA * 06082014 . 
PCRD DANIS COMMUNICATION ($ •. 

PCRD BOWKER IDENTIFIER SVCS t. 
PCRD VESTA * 06012014 * 4410 
PCRD PAYPAL * 06182014 * 4410 
PCRD AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS * 0. 
PCRD MOORE MEDICAL LLC * 0611. 
PCRD MOORE MEDICAL LLC * 0531 
PCRD MOORE MEDICAL LLC * 0529. 
PCRD BARNES & NOBLE #2086 * 0 
PCRO FERGUSON AND HASSLE * 06 
PCRD HOLOCAUST MUSEUM & EDUCA 
PCRD FLORIOAHOLOCAUSTMUSEUM •-
PCRD HOLOCAUST MUSEUM & EDUCA 
PCRD THE BIKESPORT • 06172014. 
PCRD VERNIER SOFTWARE & TEC t. 
PCRD ANDOVER CORPORATION • 06. 
PCRD OFFICEMAX CT * 06242014 ... 
PCRD JOHN WILEY & SONS PUBL t. 
PCRD MACY*S EAST #0151 * 0603. 
PCRD FORESTRY SUPPLIERS * 060. 
PCRD SIERRA TRADING POST WEBo. 
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Doc.Type ' SA ( G/L account document ) Nonnal document 
Doc. Number 1 02S89149 Company Code SSHE Fiscal Year 2014 
Doc. Dc:Lte 06/30/2014 Posting Date 06/30/2014 Period 12 
Calculate Tax 0 
Ref.Doc:. 7S - PCRD_JUNE 1 

Doc. Currency USD 
Doc . Hdr Text Pcard Purchases June 2014 

Itm PK Account Account short text Amoun Bu Cost Ctr Order WBS element Funds Center Fund Functional Area Earmd Fnds Text 

SOl so 66011S Procurmt Card Purch 20.SO- 7S 7S11002942 7S11002942 7S11001000 4100 PCRD YBP LIBRARY SERVICES • a. 
502 50 660115 Procu:r:mt card Purch 41.00 - 75 7S11002942 7511002942 7511001000 4100 PCRD YBP LIBRARY SERVICES * 0. 

503 50 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 163.18- 75 7511002942 7511002942 7511001000 4100 PCRD YBP LIBRARY SERVICES * o. 
504 50 660115 Procunnt Card Purch 151.70- 7S 7S11002942 7511002942 7511001000 4100 PCRD YBP LIBRARY SERVICES . o. 
505 50 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 283.90 - 75 7511002942 7511002942 7511001000 4100 PCRD YBP LIBRARY SERVICES . a. 
S06 50 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 187 . 96- 7S 7511002942 7511002942 7511001000 4100 PCRD YBP LIBRARY SERVICES . a. 
507 50 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 19.64- 75 7511002942 7511002942 7Sll001000 4100 PCRD YBP LIBRARY SERVICES * 0. 

508 50 66011S Procurmt Card Purch 252.85 - 75 751100294 2 7511002942 7511001000 4100 PCRD YBP LIBRARY SERVICES * o. 
509 50 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 31.98- 75 7511002942 7511002942 7S11001000 4100 PCRD YBP LIBRARY SERVICES * a. 
510 so 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 22.00- 75 7511002942 7511002942 7511001000 4100 PCRD NASM * 06182014 * 6737 

511 50 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 44.99- 75 7511002942 7511002942 7511001000 4100 PCRD YBP LIBRARY SERVICES * 0. 

512 50 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 45.97 - 75 7S11002944 7511002944 7511001000 4100 PCRD OFFICEMAX CT * 06052014 ---

513 50 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 2.03- 75 75110029S6 7511002956 7511001000 4100 PCRD AMAZON.COM * 06042014 . ---
514 50 660115 Procu:r::mt Card Purch 0.97 75 7511002956 75110029S6 751100100014100 PCRD AMAZON.COM * 06192014 * ··· 
515 50 660115 Procunnt Card Purch 15 . 55 75 7511002977 7511002977 7511001000 Sl30 PCRD OFFICEMAX CT * 05302014 -

516 50 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 1,623.40- 75 7511003225 7511003225 751100100016350 PCRD XFRD/BRINGME . 06162014 ... 

517 50 66011S Procurmt Card Purch 1,623.40- 7S 7511003225 7511003225 751100100016350 PCRD XFRD/BRINGME . 06162014 ... 

518 50 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 784.91- 75 7511003255 7511003255 751100100017410 PCRD W.F. WELLS * 06042014 . ... 
519 50 66011S Procurmt Card Purch 121.60 75 7511003276 7511003276 7511001000 7200 PCRD THE HOME DEPOT 4119 * 06. 

S20 50 66011S Procurrnt Card Purch 181.74- 75 7511003310 7511003310 7511001000 6380 PCRD OFFICE MAX * 05312014 . ... 
S21 50 66011S Procurmt Card Purch 1S.24- 75 7511004220 7511004220 7511001000 5100 PCRD BROWN INDUSTRIES INC * o. 
S22 so 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 10.60- 75 7511007200 7511007200 7511001000 6520 PCRD WAL-MART #2167 . 0606201. 

S23 50 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 2S3.80 - 75 7S11012S20 7511012520 7511001000 4500 PCRD XFRD/WWW.PAPAJOHNS * 061. 

S24 50 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 8.47 - 75 7S11012520 7511012520 7511001000 4500 PCRD XFRD/NOWTV.COM * 0618201. 

S25 50 660100 Office Supplies 89.99- 7S 7S11014000 7511014000 7511001000 Sl20 PCRD STAPLES 00109868 ~-

S26 50 660700 Other Supplies 2.40 - 7S 7511032300 7511032300 7511001000 4430 PCRD SPECK PRODUCTS * 0619201. 

S27 50 660100 Office Supplies SO.S4- 7S 7511032300 7Sll032300 7S11001000 4430 PCRD OFFICEMAX CT * 06242014 ... 

528 so 66011S Procurmt Card Purch 6.92- 7S 7511041000 7S11041000 7S11001000 6120 PCRD ACE HDW OF WEST CHESTE ~-

529 50 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 24.00- 75 7511067005 7S11067005 7511001000 6390 PCRD HP HOME STORE * 06202014. 

530 50 660230 Noncap EDP Equip 73.14- 75 751699SOS4 7516995054 7S11001000 4440 PCRD HP DIRECT- PUBLICS ECTOR ~-

531 50 660230 Noncap EDP Equip 254.1S- 75 7Sl699SOS4 751699S054 7511001000 4440 PCRD HP DIRECT-PUBLICSECTOR ~-

532 50 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 38.47- 75 7Sl7002190 7517002190 7513001000[ 3100 PCRD OFFICEMAX CT * 06112014 ... 

533 so 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 155.38- 7S 7Sl7002190 7Sl7002190 751300100013100 PCRD OFFICEMAX CT • 06112014 ... 

S34 50 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 9 . 75 - 7S 7Sl700412S 751700412S 7513001000 S700 PCRD AMAZON SERVICES- KINDLE ~-

S3S so 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 30.22- 7S 751701322S 7Sl7013225 7Sl3001000 63SO PCRD DOWNINGTOWN AUTO SUPPLY ... 

S36 so 66011S Procurmt Card Purch 203.80 7S 7Sl701322S 7Sl7013225 7Sl3001000 6350 PCRD DOWNINGTOWN AUTO SUPPLY-

S37 50 660115 Procurmt Card Purch so.oo - 7S 7517016100 7517016100 7Sl3001000 4670 PCRD HP HOME STORE * 06092014. 

538 50 66011S Procurmt Card Purch 134.00- 7S 7517017410 7Sl7017410 7513001000 6360 PCRD LINDENMEYR MUNROE * 0620. 

539 50 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 211. 99 7S 7521004300 7521004300 7S21004300 9110 PCRD WAL-MART #2167 • 0602201. 

540 50 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 211. 99 75 7521004300 7521004300 7S21004300 9110 PCRD WAL-MART #2167 . 0602201. 

541 50 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 25.S2- 75 752302321S 752302321S 752302321S 9130 PCRD PHILIP ROSENAU CO INC * ... 

542 50 660115 Procurrnt Card Purch 1S.9S 7S 7S24004400 7524004400 7524004400 9130 PCRD CHARGEBACK CREDIT * 0412. 

543 so 66011S Procurmt Card Purch 1.30 - 75 7S33042124 7S33042124 7S33042124 3110 PCRD UPS * 06212014 * 4410 

544 50 66011S Procurmt Card Purch lOS . 40- 7S 7S33042124 7S33042124 7533042124 3110 PCRD BOOKMOBILE * 06102014 . ... 
545 50 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 14.00 - 7S 7533042124 7533042124 7S33042124 3110 PCRD BOOKMOBILE * 06102014 . ... 
546 50 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 38.00- 7S 7533042124 7S33042124 7533042124 3110 PCRD BOOKMOBILE * 06102014 . ... 
547 50 660115 Procurmt Card Purch 136.00- 75 7534182112 7534182112 7S34182112 2100 PCRD NIELSEN KELLERMAN * 0620. 

548 50 609100 Memberships/Dues 49.97- 7S 75110SS02S 75110S5025 7511001000 6340 PCRD ZIPWHIP.COM * 06042014 t!. 

549 50 290140 Purh Crd Clearng Ac 425,712 lS- 75 7511001000 PCard Chargebacks - June 2014 
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ACH PAYMENT REGISTER 
Pennsylvania State System of Hi gher Educat i on 

User 
Date 
Time 

House 

75MD 
75MD 
75MD 
75MD 
75MD 
75MD 
75MD 
75MD 
75MD 
75MD 

* 

Bank House Bank 

75MDA 
75MDA 
75MDA 
75MDA 
75MDA 
75MDA 
75MDA 
75MDA 
75MDA 
75MDA 

I 

: 75KMCCADDEN 
12/08/2015 

: 11:11:22 

Account I Run Date 

07/08/2014 
07/08/2014 
07/08/2014 
07/08/2014 
07/08/2014 
07/08/2014 
07/08/2014 
07/08/2014 
07/08/2014 
07/08/2014 

Identification 

75TF2 
75TF2 
75TF2 
75TF2 
75TF2 
75TF2 
75TF2 
75TF2 
75TF2 
75TF2 

Payment Document Payment Date 

2006663522 07/10/2014 
2006663523 07/10/2014 
2006663524 07/10/2014 
2006663525 07/10/2014 
2006663526 07/10/2014 
2006663527 07/10/2014 
2006663528 07/10/2014 
2006663529 07/10/2014 
2006663530 07/10/2014 
2006663531 07/10/2014 

CUrrency Amount Paid Vendor Number Name of Payee 

USD 33,830.25 - 2075467 ARAMARK SERVICES INC - CATERING 
USD 11,084 . 50- 2075959 COOK'S SERVICE CO INC 
USD 114.00- 2076068 DEAF-HEARING COMMCTN CTR INC 
USD 945 . 40 - 2076306 FISHER SCIENTIFIC CO LLC 
USD 425,712.15- 2076731 JP Morgan Chase 
USD 14 , 014.88- 2106304 COMM SOLUTIONS CO 
USD 300.00- 2115569 COLLECTIVE I NTELLIGENCE INC 
USD 63,980.00- 2176485 VISUAL SOUND 
USD 765.00 - 5013590 KRANZLEY, STACIE 
USD 472.90- 5021346 OSGOOD,JEFFERY L 

551,219.08-
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IM & T WeblnfoPLU$- Detail Reporting 

101 - 399 crmrts 

.: I 401 - 699 DeiHts 

Trans Date Descript6on """'" 
APACK~ 7/lD/2014 Preauth ACH DB 455 

7/10/2014 Preauth ACH 08 455 

COA · SAI' ,.,.. 7/lD/2fJ14 ZBA Deb. 575 

"""'" 
492,594.91 

PRIOR DAY ACTIVITY 

Debit 

551,219.08 

211.168.53 

51.526.48 

17,1!?9.60 

Debit 

For. Thursday, July 10, 2014 

Text Field 

MeRCHANT REFERENCES: 

BURSAR: VIMC-Oi•CCiftl" I 402MC7S100022:5 (MT 8Mefd) 

AMEX • 231H23120 

WEB: MONERISAcw.t-JIItr2010) •412152128$1887 

(.-.ltCOIII!IiloftMC/~) 

AMEX 1112371.W03U .July n.w; II 2371M1430 

ACH LOCATION 110000000000 FROM:CO NAMEo:: WEST CHESTER UNI ;CO.IDif= ENTRY DESC--cCO ;INDIV NAME•W£STCHEST INOIV.ID#=-
SETI-PASSHE07 PAR=01419100438 

ACH LOCATION #0000000000 FROM:CO NAME• W£STotESTER UNI ;CO. lOft= ENTRY OESC=CCD ;INDIV HAME~::WESTCHEST INDIV.II>#3-

Sm-PASSHE07 PAR=01419100491Si:il 

Z8A TRANSFER DR FROM 61000000146408 

Text Field 

ACH LOCATION #0000200263 FROM:CO NAME• M&T BANK ;CO.ID#=l6-0S38020 ENTRY OESC=T3000 ACH ;INOIV NAMEzPASSHE-WESl 

CHESTER U21NOIV.I0#=2002632 ...fAB=!llAJ31004683133 

I I ACH LOCAOON IIOOOOOOlDU FROM:CO NAME• CAMPUS PAIITT<ERS ;CXJ.IIllol043405181 ~NTRY 0~ m ;INOIV NAM£oWEST 

._ __ ..___,Ac__.__, ...... =,_,'---'-"'======='--"'"----"'""---"=='------'"'CII~R UNMRSIZ .JI!~IV, IOI,i~ PAR.ot419000368l34S 

'""" 
ACH LOCATION #0000295292 FROM:CO NAME"' MONERIS·AOi ;C0.10#=1246824696 ENTRY DESC=DEPOSrT ; INOIV NAME=WEST 

CHESTER UN IV OF 2 INDIV.I0#=295292859887 PAR=014191004172543 

ACH LOCATION 1Kl000902200 FROM:CO NAME" lnfinet ;CO.I01t=l364199567 ENTRY OESC=WEB PAY ;INOIV NAME:aWCUPA Tuition 

21NDIV.IO#=S02l000046 PAR=014191004264745 [Web E-checkremitsl 

ACH lOCATION IKI000402946 FROM:CO NAME= BANKCARD ;CO.IO#::ol470535472 ENTRY DESC=BTOT DEP ; INDIV NAME,.WEST 

CHESTER UNIVERSI2 INDIV.I0#=4029467S1000241 PAR=014191004349457 

ACH LOCATION #0000402946 FROM :CO NAME= BANKCARD ;CO.ID#:1470535472 ENTRY OESC=BTOT OEP ; INOIV NAME~<:WEST 

CHESTER UNIVERS121NOIV.ID#=402946751000241 PAR=Ol4191004349460 

ACH lOCATION ~6 FROM:CO NAME .. BANKCARD ;CO.I0#=1470535472 ENTRY DESC=BTOT DEP ;INOIV NAME,.WEST 

CHEmR UNlVERS\2 INOIV.10#=4029467S100022.5 PAA=0141Sl00434945l 

ACH LOCATION 11009Btei946 FR9h1.E9 NAME= BANKCARD ;00.10#=1470535472 ENTRY DESC=BTOT OEP ;INOIV ~.MEo::WEST 

------~~~'-~~~------~~~~~~~~~~--~~--~~~-----------C~H~BIT~~R~UN~W~E~RS~~~~~~~~~~,~1000~2~41~PA~~~1~4~~~1~==3~4~94~5~8-----------------------------------142 300.00 

ACH lOCATION 110000100!8U FRQM 'WO NAME= BANKCARD ;CO.I0#=1470S35472 ENTRY DESC=BTOT DEP ;INOIV NAMEzWEST 

7 '10/2014 ACH Credit Rcvd 
- ., - · ... 142 218.75 CHE5TER UNIVER5121NOIV.10#=4029467S100022S PAR~14191004349454 

ACH LOCATION #KYK¥)402946 ERot.1 ·C0 NAME., BANKCARD ;CO.ID#=1470535472 ENTRY DESD.BTOT OEP ;INOIV NAME.,WEST 

7 (10/2014 ACH Credit Rcvd 142 200.00 CHEffiR UNIVERSI21NOIV.I0#=40294675100022S PAR.=Cil 419l0043451455 

ACH LOCATION #0Q0040294fi fBQM·co NAME= BANKCARD ;CO.IO#=l470535472 ENTRY DESC:zBTOTOEP ;INOIV NAME• WEST 

7 10/2014 ACH Credit Rcvd 142 180.00 ---~""-""""'-'--"-'"'--'----======="'--"=--=e=--"="'-------~"!~STER UNIVERSI21NDIV.ID#=4029467S1000241 PAR=014191004349459 

ACH I.OOATION IIOOOQOQQS16 FRQM·CQ NAME• CAMPUS PARTNaiS ;00.10flo~1B7 ENTRY OESC.SVS HI ~NOIV NAME-
142 ..150.00 ESTER UNMRSl2.1NDIV.IDftao:00&1.6 PP..Ro::01'190003Ci80347 

ACH LOCATION #0000237662 FROM:CO NAME .. AMERICAN EXPRESS ;CO.l0#=11349922SO ENTRY DESC=SETILEMENT;INOIV 

,_•n•atl 7/10!2014 ACH Cr~it Rcvd 142 60.00 NAME•WESTCHESTER 23766231221NDIV.IO#c 2376623120 PAR..014190003475823 

JO 
,........,. I 7/JtJn014 ZBACrod. 

10/!0 ,.,.,. I 7(lJJ(?IJ1A ZBACredlt 
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Section IV. – Analysis of Transactional Activity – 
WCUF Revenue 

Donation – Handout 17 

JE32 – $15,575 
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Section IV. – Analysis of Transactional Activity – 
WCUF Expenditures 

Expenditure Reimbursements – Handout 18 

JE26 – $387 
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Date AMT Description 

8/20/2011 • $19.21 AC MOORE STR #20 DOWNINGTO 

8/22/2011 , ' $6.33 MICHAELS #4806 EXTON 

8/23/2011 $32.73 M ICHAELS #4806 EXTON 

8/25/2011 "' $21.06 SHOO MAMAS WEST CHES 

8/30/2011 $0.42 USPS 41916407931630957 WESTTOWN 

8/30/2011 $9.00 USPS 41916407931630957 WESTTOWN 

9/7/2011 $1.81 RITZ CAMERA #1735 GLEN MILL 

9/9/2011 CJ $13.98 ORB*AP110101MRSMHGMJ 888-656-4 

9/9/2011 J$101.42 REF*PBORB8408268424 888-656-4 

9/9/2011 / $97.70 USAIRWAY03786928689784 MANKATO 

9/9/2011 (\1 $355.80 CONTINEN00587011498975 MANKATO 
..J 

9/9/2011 Jj$355.80 CONTINENOOS87011498986 MANKATO 

9/11/2011 v$199.78 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS PONTOON B 

$1,215.04 

~X~ !". ! '/ ' c:; -o 
\'-" (). - ·~ (.. 

re<:eipt 

Name attached 

Sanger y 

Sanger y 

Sanger y 

Sanger y 
Sanger n 

Sanger n 

Sanger n 

Sanger y*** 

Sanger y 

Sanger y 

Sanger y *** 

Sanger y *** 

Sanger y 
Sanger Total 

Business Purpose of 
Expenditure 

materials for the 8/23 NYC 

poetry Sa lon 

materials for the 8/23 NYC 

poet ry Salon 

materials for the 8/23 NYC 

poetry Salon 

cultivation 
I'm not sure ..... . 

postage to send a signed copy r 

of Russell Goings' book, The ? 

Children of the Children Keep 

Coming, to both donor and 

alumna Carol MaHoy and her 

sister Clara Tolbert. Cultivation. 
3, Sx7 photographs from the 

8/23 salon as a thank you gift 

for Joe Sequenzia and Kelly 

Coveny, the hosts 

A surcharge from Orbitz 

Lodging for ~sin to 

see alumna ~ayle Quigley) 
airfare from Pl1LtCJSt:l'Ouis, 

MO 

airfare from St. Louis to Eau 

Claire, WI to Chicago to PHL 

Lodging for St. Louis trip to see 

alumni 

*** all of these expenses 

appear on one receipt 

.) , . -

 
 

Page 129 of 221

MT16133
Sticky Note
Marked set by MT16133

MT16133
Sticky Note
Marked set by MT16133

KB15296
Rectangle

KB15296
Rectangle

KB15296
Rectangle

KB15296
Rectangle

KB15296
Rectangle



....... -· ·-\.LI ...,. , u 

RBN-S • "0 OR 0 79856582923 
SUBTOTAL 

SALES TAX 
TOTFl 

Hl i.} .n)NI Nlt\lltl< ,, · 

I ':N 

1.99 
5 .97 

36 
&. 33 

liiSHit'flSTERCARD ' 53 
APPRO'JAL : 512345 ;wiPED t:N.JI£ 

KATf-l.EEN SANGER 

I \'! 

1 @ 

** Re ~>..- , , Bar· code " 11 

1~ s 
1 ~)s 

"._) · 
~·-

>· 
'y 

Q064-999'l-09f>"H309-3171-3622· i188-S26 " 

llllll\1111 1~1111 \11111111\1 11111111111111\lllll~llllll l-' 
~~ 

clotn l he, Kf1<1':k. w• club fur ktds c.nd pan:nts 

that pr·ovides fun event s and c.n:ol iw pr-o.Jeds 

Ask a store assoctale o•· vts• t $ 
Htchoels.COI'l/theknack fer detail~ .:.- · 

THANK YOU FOR SI-!CWINS AT MICI-R3.S > 

Dear Valued CustOI'ler: 
I:A.Jr cOUPon poliCY 1:0 'o ~.-::€!"' ;)ne 

coUPon t~pe per cus tnrrer· _ jay . C-2; o ' · ~ 

exclusions appl!o! . P • .::ase r·ev> ="' the exclus·~~: 
::n the COU?On and SPeak with a 111011<>9er .::: ;:::-. 

Jt.1 '-: for any questions you 1'10!1 have. c;;:. 
Thank \:lOU 

><imases accepted . Void where prohibited.·c 
8/22/11 18:59 ~-

~-

f-.' 

.. c . '-" \._'-· 
Wher. ttivity Happens 

MICHAELS STORE #'1806 C 610 )594-85'1'l 

Zl9 t1AIN ST. ~ 
E.'<TON, PA 19341 ~ _ ....., ' 

'-
~-

8-99'11-40'11 -4695-5731·5111-5112-118'(-6693 -

111111111111111 I 11111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 

1708 SALE 7525 4806 001 8/23/11 

RBN-SN TOOD OR D 79856582923 1.99 1 @ 
RBN-SN TORD OR fJ 79856582923 1 99 1 @ 

RBN-SN TORD OR D 79856582923 1.99 1 @ 

RBN-SN fORO OH U i9856582923 1.99 @ 

RBN-SN TORD Of< D 7985651!2923 1 99 @ 

RBN-SN T(IRU OR D 79856532923 1.99 1 @ 

RBN-SN fOOD OR 0 7985&582923 1.99 1 @ 

RBN-SN TORO OR 0 79856582923 1. 99 I @ 
RBN-SN TORD OR D '(9856582923 I. 99 1 @ 

R.BN-SN TORD OR D 79856.'182923 1.99 1 @ 

RBN-SN TORD OR 0 798:36582923 1.99 1 @ 

RBN-SN TORD UK IJ i98St&L'923 ; .99 ! @ 

RBN-SN TORD ffi 0 -(9856582923 1 99 1 @ 

RBN SC CF.ANG 5/8" ~001 00700808 2 .50 1 @ 

RBN SC ORANG 5/ 8" 4001 00700""!108 2. :.o 1 @ 

:p• :(JlAI_ )0.87 

p~::O~~ 
SALES lA/, 1 .86 

ron 32 .73 

ACCOONT NUMBER "'· '· .. ·' ... "*"""*5'15'1 
VISA/MASTERCARD 32 ·r3 
APPROVAL: 11 7325 SWIPED OIUNt 

KATHLEEN SANGER 

** Rett.rn Barcode )!;.; 

004'1-9994-0%4·4305--3171-1532-7189-663 

~-
~3! 
~-' 

1.~~ 
1.99~ s 
1.99 s 
1.99 s 
1 .~s 
~·-19%.J 

1 . ~:$ 
1 .9r~ ,.-
1 9,· s 
1.99 s 
1.99 s 
1~:::; 

1.~; 

2 . Sif:'~ 
~c 

2 .~. s 
7 

~ "" . ~ ;." ....._,: ... 
;_:::·i 
_..- ; 

11111111111111111111111111111111111111111 II 1111111111 ~ Ill 

J:nn The Knar:k, IJIX club for· kids and pacents"" 
~· that Pf'O'/ 1 des fun evceni s and creoh ve Pt'o.Jecis~ } 

Ask a stc•·e associate or visit ~~ 
l1ichaels .c001/·fheknack foe· ®tails ~~ 

-.. -. .... 
~) 2 .5j I 

.!. 3':1 I 
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Date AMT Description 

8 22 2011 I I $101.34 PENN OFFICE PRODUCTS I WEST CHES 

812212011 $109.99 PENN OFFICE PRODUCTS I WEST CHES 

8/ 23/2011 $34.00 FLORAL 26 PARKING LLC NEW YORK 

8/ 23/2011 $44.97 COLONIAL VILLAGE MEAT WEST CHES 

8/23/ 2011 $73.90 PENN OFFICE PRODUCTS I W EST CHES 

8/23/ 2011 $115.20 LA POMME NEW YORK 

8/24/2011 $50.00 AFP BRANDYWINE CHAPTER 030277815 

8/23/2011 $64.95 FTD*MATLACK FLORIST, I W EST CHES 

8/23/ 2011 $78.54 MARTINIQUE CAFE NEW YORK 

8/24/2011 $75.00 LASALLE UNIV NON PROF 215-95110 

8/2412011 $75.00 LASALLE UN IV NON PROF 215-95110 

8/25/2011 $34.00 PENN OFFICE PRODUCTS I WEST CHES 

8/25/2011 $43.24 PENN OFFICE PRO DUCTS I WEST CHES 

8/2512011 $87.53 PENN OFFICE PRODUCTS I WEST CHES 

8/25/2011 $175 .00 THE CHRONICLE 020646610 

8/25/2011 $260.00 THE CHRONICLE 020646610 

8/25/2011 $10.65 IRON HILL BREWERY WESTCHES 

8/2612011 $180.00 HIGHEREDJOBS.COM OAK PARK 

8/26/2011 $499.98 BEST BUY 00009720 RICHFIELD 

8/27/2011 $180.00 HIGHEREDJOBS.COM OAK PARK 

8/29/2011 $34.00 PENN OFFICE PRODUCTS I WEST CHES 

8/29/2011 $67.90 HARRY AND DAVID M/0 999999999 

8/29/2011 $69.94 IRON HILL BREWERY WEST CHES 

8/3012011 $67.90 HARRY AND DAVID M/0 999999999 

8/30/2011 $123.59 RUBINSTEIN$- WC BILLING@ R 

8/3112011 $33.81 PENN OFFICE PRODUCTS I WEST CHES 

8/31/2011 $70.55 PENN OFFICE PRODUCTS I WEST CHES 

8/31/2011 $419.16 PENN OFFICE PRODUCTS I WEST CHES 

91112011 $1,174.99 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS AMZN.COM/ 

813112011 $58.95 FTD*MATLACK FLORIST, I WEST CHES 

91512011 $250.00 MSFT *9291048245 866-676-6 

9/6/2011 $101.94 PENN OFFICE PRODUCTS I WEST CHES 

Prz wara y 
Przywara 

Przywara 

Przywara 

Przywara 

Przywara 

Przywara 

Przywara 

Przywara 

Przywara 

Przywara 

Przywara 

Przywara 

Przywara 

Przywara 

Przywara 

Przywara 

Przywara 

Przywara 

Przywara 

Przywara 

Przywara 

Przywara 

Przywara 

Przywara 

Przywara 

Przywara 

Przywara 

Przywara 

Przywara 

Przywara 

Przywara 

receipt 

Name attached 

:- I.') 

/::ry£ .// 
';l/0 ~ - .::)C. 2 -.j 

/ 
' 

Business Purpose of 

Expenditure 
_5 ,-:$/;~ ~ ~ ..,:.. Jl<! w £rr: 4~ 

A- --~""' /- . 
l O:: - ~ c-

d - -~~ 

,-. ...., _ .. 
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~ 
c 
<:':' 
? 
('_--::_ 

c{ 

lfJt llf1! VlLI.f\(i( 
tiE Ill I ;;,~;l.t I IIIG 
:)Z~ s tlittH ST 

litST CII£STCil. PA l~i~2 
!bll!J <13!> 9Sl'l 

tler<heml H1: Oi)(1(1142L!19.!'3 
r~nn l[i: 1'124rna li<.f Jl; UUlZ 

Sale 

mntnnn43j9 
NASlERCARD EntrY rlethod: s~iPed 

Amount: qq,9j 

lax: 0.CO 

I otal: 4U? 

08;23;11 12:06:22 
lnv II: 000012 APPr Code: 952835 
Ariflr!fd: On! i n~ Batchll: somes 

~Jj c,~\:) ""' '' 

•• J-' II 

.. ,, r ' 

I. • 

.j 

.I-

Li\.111~6-)1(.7 

fl (1 ~' 1\i_. '..• hd(f fil'-:· li c 
" ~· "'Jh r ·s rH •;n<cfl 
1;[\1• YOR~· . !H ~OO!t) 

>! ~ ~ - 1 ; 
1 J\}01> .JO!J! -i1) 'Sc.·i ~~~ b 

(IJ (1,_;_1 .}(1 

i-;( '.LJF 

uo:::0 
•.ll)HH 

695St~S 

Swtped 
Online 
$1).00 

 
 

Page 132 of 221

MT16133
Sticky Note
Marked set by MT16133

MT16133
Sticky Note
Marked set by MT16133

MT16133
Sticky Note
Marked set by MT16133

KB15296
Rectangle

KB15296
Rectangle

KB15296
Rectangle



:. :':I '/ ,:; r·; i\ It;·' i';;:; [' u~nde r 
PF.'IYI;,IAP,:l, fULit~l~/ 1 
[iLJfo>b: U 

: '-':' 

/. 

i ·. i 1:""1-:::>~ ( .!' J:;;-~ ·l;)d; i't 

:-:; :,, . L·:j-• LLJI!j 

--. jr~. I ·q 
it.'iU01 

26.00 
25 nu 
12.00 
S.U:J 

24_00 

96.0iJ 

813.00 

96.CO 
I :1. 2U 

; i5.20 

115,20 

CJ -- ()f) 
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""""' 
/ -

receip~ Business Purpose of 

Date ,,AMf Description Name attached Expenditure Names of Guests Foundation Dept. 

8/22/2011 ..(\$48.60 LA TOLTECA MEXICAN RES WEST CHES Scssman X Lunch Meeting Janet Harris, Kris Graves, Stephanie Giangiulio, Melissa Henry FND 

8/23/2011 -A_ $56.17 WINE & SPIRITS 1516 WCHESTER Sossman X Poetry Salon Host Gift Needed for Poetry Salon Event ~~ ~ ~~ ~'- ,- j-; 1006-96*N 

8/25/2011 ~ Jt $22.34 GODADDY.COM 480-50588 Sossman J '\ Web Site provider expense Needed for Web Site • ( :):',A •-=< CJ' ,,.-- 'l'I'W'- ; lj 1.) c <N 1 
8/29/2011 -::{ $50.58 IRON HILL BREWERY WESTCHES Sossman X Lunch Meet ing Colaprete, Sossman, Barron FND 

8/30/ 2011 l'v$118.09 WILLIAM PENN INN GWYNEDD Sossman X Prospects Lunch Meeting Jack Raebiger & Dean Witmer 7100-004FN / 

9/1/2011 V' ,$95.37 HIGH STREET CAFFE WESTCHES Sossman X Lunch Meeting Don Boyd FND 

9/14/ 201 ./ ·$8.67 COUNTRY SQUIRE DINER BROOMALL Sossman X Prospect Lunch Meeting Ruth Miller Cox 7100-004FN ·/ 
9/14/2011 ..;~94.90 WINZIP COMPUTING SL MANSFIELD Sassman X Computer Software FND 

9/15/ 2011\ \1536.75 ALBERTOCAFE.INC WESTCHEST Sossman X Prospect Lunch Meeting .Roger Cassagrande 7100-004FN 

9/iG/2011 Q$49.99 STAPLES 00103424 WEST CHES Sassman X Flash Drive Needed to dowload Material for Blackbaud FND 

1 sss1.46 Sossman Total 
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""' • .· 

~fvb0 
WINE & SPIRIIS STORE 1516 

933 PAOLI P Il< E 
WEST CHE STER PHONE 043&-1706 

~XfENO YOUR SHOPPING EX PERI LNCE BY 
VISI TING US AT WWW LCD STATE PA . US 

151 6 003 R 00485074 Hl86 

13 456 OkhornCabSauv 07 
1 til 52. 99 

5Ull TOTAL. 
6 OX SALES fAX 

TOTnL 

INVOI CE NUMBER 23505005 

52 .'J 9 
52 . 99 

3 . I 8 
56. 17 

Cred1t Card 5& 17 
MasterCard CC Card Nu mber 
************8812 

Auth II: 284785 

TOlAL UNITS SOLO 1 

- Ill THE FIR ST TO KNOW ABOUT UP CONHIG 
SALES & PRONOTIONS. SEND AN EMAIL 10 . 
SJGNHEUP@STATE . PA US Tn SIGN UP! 

CUSJrHIF~ COPY 
o/23/11 9:23 

 
 

Page 135 of 221

MT16133
Sticky Note
Marked set by MT16133

KB15296
Rectangle



Section IV. – Analysis of Transactional Activity – 
WCUF Expenditures 

Conference Expenditures – Handout 19 

JE30 – $18,262 
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WCU FOUNDATION 

DISBURSEMENT AUTHORIZATION 

The following expenses have been approved for payment as noted below: 

SIGNATURE: 

DATE: 6.20.12 

AMOUNT: $18,261.72 

ACCOUNT: 2124-903FN 

Kim Bliclgforcl, Poetry Center Director 

PAYEE: Sheraton Great Valley Hotel 

l\1AIL PAYMENT TO: 
Sheraton Great Valley Hotel 
707 East Lancaster A venue 
Frazer, PA 19355 

PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE: 
$15,335.52 Rooms for Poetry Conference faculty and special guests. 
$2,926.20 Reception for WCU Poetry Conference. 

As Executive Director and Director of Finance and Accounting of the West Chester 
University Foundation we authorize disbursement of the amount specified. 

SIGNATURE: 

06/19/12 
w.:nfund.disbursem<!nl.foml.l0.15.0 J 

Teresa John, Director of Finance and Accounting 
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SHEI/h'fOH c;nEAT VALLEY I!OTE!. 
/Oi' Ectst Lonc:Cisle-r A\'('1 

Frni.O!' P/\ t '/3~)~)· l S l7 US 

(;jl) 280 208~ 
i- 6lU59,i6'/96 

Westchester University 
Poetry Conference 2012- Rooms 
823 South High Street 
West Chester University, PA 19383 

3 -JDN-12 255186/Folio 
***Conference 2012 
3-JON-12 282478/Folio 
~**Addonj.zio, Kim 208 
3-JUN-12 282479/Folio 
**•Beavers, Herman 420 
3-JlJN-12 282480/Folio 
***Bridgford, Kim 213 
3-JON-12 282481/Folio 
***Cable, Tom 502 
3-JUN-12 282482/Folio 
***Cirellli, Michael 518 
3-JUN-12 282483/Folio 
***Conti, Edmund 244 
3-JUN-12 282484/Folio 
"**Davis, Dick 317 
3-JUN-12 282485/Folio 
•1 ~<*Dawes, Kwame 441 
3-JUN-12 282486/Folio 
***Dowling, Gregory 220 
3 -JUN-12 282487 /Folio 
k**Gerber, Natalie 532 
3-JlJN-12 282488/Folio 
***Gioia, Michael 305 
3-JUN-12 282489/Folio 
***Goings, Russell 302 
3-JUN-12 282490/Folio 
***Hartman, Charles 201 
3 -,JUN-12 2 824 91/F'olio 
***Peacock, Molly 409 
3-JUN-12 282492/Folio 
**""Mason, David 316 

278.64 

696. 60 

417' 96 

696.60 

557.28 

417.96 

13 9' 32 

557.28 

417.96 

557.28 

557.28 

557.28 

696.60 

557.28 

696. 60 

557.28 

Page Number: 1 

Attn: 

278.64 

696.60 

tf17. 96 

696. 60 

557.28 

417.96 

139.32 

557.28 

417.96 

557.28 

557.28 

557.28 

696.60 

557.28 

696.60 

557.28 

SHEili\1'01,1 GllBAT \IJ\I..LE'<' HOTEL 
J07 E:ost \.oncosl.::r /.1,\u.-

Frt'. r1.1~!r. PA 19355 ! HI 7 u:~ 

1 - ·· 6 l 0 280 2DB·~ 
1- f,l(l .r-)9~1679/.) 

Westchester University 
Poetry Conference 2012- Rooms 
823 South High Street 
West Chester University, PA 193 

- !:'· :,~ 1 '[·1·.:F 1·! ·.:,· ·r·· , .\ r-.'. , : !U ;-

13-JUN 255186 278.64 
13 -,JON 282478 696.60 
13-JUN 282479 417.96 
13 -JUN 282480 696.60 
13-JON 282481 557.28 
13-JON 282482 417.96 
13-JUN 282483 139.32 
13 -JON 282484 557.28 
13 -JUN 282485 417.96 
13-JUN 282486 557.28 
13 -JUN 282487 557.28 
13-JUN 282488 557.28 
13-JUN 282489 696.60 
13-JUN 282490 557.28 
13 -LTUN 282491 696.60 
13-JUN 282492 557.28 
13-JON 282493 139.32 
13-JON 282494 696.60 
13-JUN 282495 696.60 
13-JON 282496 557.28 
13-JUN 282497 557.28 
13-JUN 282498 557.28 
l3 -JUN 282499 696.60 
13 -JON 282500 557.28 
13-JUN 282502 139.32 
J.3 -JON 282503 428.28 
13-JUN 282504 696.60 
13-JUN 282505 417.96 
13-JUN 282508 139.32 
13-JUN 282509 278.64 
13-JUN 283916 278,64 
13 -JUN 284860 139.32 

------------
** Total ** 15335.52 

Continued ** 
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';HCIIATON G!IEAT V/\LLCY HOlE!.. 
70? Eo.st Lon.::ostor A.v~ 
Frc:t:Br PA 193~~-l b l 7 US 

1-· .. (;1() 280 20[-J~ 
i -- ~)lO h 1t't\ t..IL,:h 

\Alestchester University 
Poetry Conference 2012- Rooms 

Page Number: 2 

823 South High Street Attn: 
West Chester Univex·sity, PA 19383 

5-JON-12 282493/Folio 
<·**Mckean, Tom 139 
3-JUN-12 282494/Folio 
***Liardet, Tim 332 
3-JUN-12 282495/Folio 
***Reijseger, Ernst 226 

3-JUN-12 282496/Folio 
***Stallings, Alicia 323 
3-JUN-12 282497/Folio 
***Steele, Timothy 228 
3-JUN-12 282498/F'olio 
***Tufariello, Catherine 320 
3-JUN-12 282499/Folio 
***Witek, Terri 126 
3-JUN-12 282500/Folio 
***Yezzi, David 119 
3-JUN-12 282502/Folio 
***Bialosky, Jill 312 
3-,JUN-12 ?8~503/17olio 

***Campo, Rafael 411 
3-JUN-12 282504/Folio 
''**Evans, Anna 301 
3-Jm~-12 282505/Folio 
***Gwynn, Sam 324 
3 ·JUN-12 282508/Folio 
***Mckinty, Bob 328 
3-JUN-12 282509/Folio 
•**Wiman, Christian 411 
3-JUN-12 283916/Folio 
'**Finch, Annie 511 
3-JUN·-12 284860/Folio 
'**Jess, Tyehimba 508 

139.32 

696.60 

696.60 

557.28 

557.28 

557.28 

696.60 

557.28 

139.32 

428.28 

696.60 

417. 96 

139.32 

278.64 

278.64 

139.32 

139.32 

696. GO 

696. GO 

557.28 

557.28 

557.28 

696.60 

557.28 

139.32 

428.28 

696.60 

417.96 

139.32 

278.64 

278.64 

139.32 

SHEriATON GPEAT VALLEY HOTEL 
70'/ Ens! LCincast~=r Ave; 
1-=-ro2Pr PA l 9Jb.S·1 (i 1? u~~ 

···- tl 1 () :?.80 20i.~:J 
610 C,Q4 (,79/:-

Westchester University 
Poetry Conference 2012- Rooms 
823 South High Street 
West Chester University, PA 193 
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SHERATOH GREAr VALLEY HO'J'f:l. 
_::J;; Cos! Lc t"l(:a::.~!;.?.r Ave 
r:-rt'.tzer P/l. ! 9;:.s~r l H l 7 lJ~; 

1 --- ,:_\ l 0 J[£r LOS..! 
i -- t.l D 59,~ c /9!_) 

Westchester University 
Poetry Conference 2012- Rooms 

Page Number: 1 

823 South High Street Attn: 
West Chester University, PA 19383 

.3--JUN--12 255186/Folio 
;.**Conference 2012 

!'7 -~JUN-12 Guaranteed No Show 
!7-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
:7-,JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
17-JUN~12 Guaranteed No Show 
•7-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
7-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 

3-JUN-12 282478/Folio 
***Addonizio, Kim 208 

5--JUN-12 Room Charge 
5-JUN--12 State Occupancy Tax 
S-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
6-JUN-12 Room Charge 
6-JUN-12 state Occupancy Tax 
6-JUN-12 Count.y Occupancy Tax 
7- JON --12 Room Charge 
7-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
7-JUN-12 County Occupancy •rax 
8-JUN-12 Room Charge 
8-J\Jl\J-12 State Occupancy Tax 
8-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
9-JON-12 Room Charge 
9-JUN-12 Stat.e Occupancy Tax 
9-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 

3-JUN-12 282479/Folio 
k**Beavers, Herman 420 

5- Jm'J -12 Room Charge 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

278.64 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

696' 60 

129.00 

278,64 

696.60 

SllroJl/\TON GREAT VJ\Li.J:\' HOTEl. 
70'1 Eos: Loncoslt?r /J..ve 
Fn.11:er. PA 19355· 181? u:; 

(; 1 0 .280 LU8d 
i --- {J l !) (:,9,·1 6 79(; 

' -----.- -------- ---~ 

l12995 114-JUN-12 I 

-~---~~1-~ 
Westchester University 
Poetry Conference 2012- Rooms 
823 South High Street 
West Chester University, PA 193 

i·_-,": :·.'1-.[: J.;.; :\ · ,-L; . . :..·: II '· ·• 

~: ;: :. r:_ . ; 1:-; '·· ( ' : 1-· i : '·.' .'> ; : · . i !;-:., F ·,":, ~ . i!. 1 ;"1 

13-JUN 255186 278.64 
13-JUN 282478 696.60 
13-JUN 282479 417' 96 
13-JUN 282480 696.60 
13-JUN 282481 557.28 
13-JUN 282482 417.96 
13-Jffi\T 282483 139.32 
13-J(JN 282484 557,28 
13-Jffi\T 282,185 417.96 
13-JUN 282486 557.28 
13-JUN 282487 557.28 
13-JUN 282488 557.28 
13-JUN 282489 696.60 
13 -,JUN 282490 557.28 
13-JUN 282491 696.60 
13 -,TUN 282492 557.28 
13-JUN 282493 139.32 
13-JUN 282494 696.60 
13-JUN 282495 696.60 
13-,JUN 282496 557.28 
13- ,JON 282497 557.28 
13-Jm'l 282498 557.28 
13·-JUN 282499 696.60 
13-JUN 282500 557.28 
13 -,TUN 282502 139.32 
13-JUN 282503 428,28 
13-JUN 282504 696.60 
13-JON 282505 417.96 
13-JUN 282508 139.32 
13 -JUN 282509 278.64 
13 -JUN 283916 278.64 
13-JUN 284860 139.32 

----~-------

** Total ** 15335.52 
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.iHI;RATON GHEAi' Vi\I,L£Y HOTEL 
?Cf7 Eost L<:Jnccrstur lwe 
~:rqz,:n Pi\ l c:::g)~~ Hq 7 US 

Westchester University 
Poetry Conference 2012- Rooms 

t~it~ 
'!\kJ!!f 

--~~~:-<P 

Sheratm1 

Page Number: 2 

823 South High Street Attn: 
West Chester University, PA 19383 

•6 -JON -1;~ .State Occupancy 
16-JUN-12 County Occupancy 
>7 ··JUN·-12 Room Charge 
17 -JUN-·12 State Occupancy 
I 7- JUN -12 County Occupancy 
t8 -JUN-12 Room Charge 
t8 -JUJIJ -12 State Occupancy 
'8 -JUJil-12 County Occupancy 

.3-Jln-1-12 282480/Folio 
***Bridgford, Kim 213 

5 -~JUN-12 Room Charge 

Tax 
Tax 

Tax 
Tax 

Tax 
Tax 

5-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
5-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
6 - JUJil-12 Room Charge 
G-JUN-12 St:ate Occupancy Tax 
G ,JlJN ··12 County Occup<:mcy Tax 
; - ,JUN -12 Room Charge 
7-Jtm-12 State Occupancy Tax 
7-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
8-Jtm-12 Room Charge 
8-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
8 -JUN-12 County occ1.1pancy Tax 
9-,JUN-12 Room Cl1arge 
9-Ju~T-12 State Occupancy Tax 
9-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 

J -Jilll-12 282481/Polio 
***Cable, Tom 502 

6-JUN-12 Room Charge 

7' 74 
2.58 

129.00 
7' 7'1 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

417.96 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129,00 
7.74 
2.58 

696' 60 

129.00 

417.96 

696.60 

SHEI!f\TON GRf:AT V/\LIXY !!OTCL 
!D7 Eosl LCillC(IStel' /"-,Ve·. 
Fr•.JZGJ" Pl\ ) c:~f)~; If l? u~, 

(•~0 21JO 2C:f~~~ 
! - 610 ~-;·.f;:! 07C:'C: 

[ 

........ -, ..... _._._ .... ; 

12995 [14-JUN-12 J 
i?J:II~-f~itl1!lliJ 

Westchester University 
Poetry Conference 2012- Rooms 
823 South High Street 
\vest Chester University, PA 193 

,_ i: . .. ::.,_ f--~ _ ;.u. .~--: r., 7 \ -: -:. ;-: ,-: '· 

!.l·.> c;:-;:_ J-·lj ',''11,' .:.-.1 'F '(-•,.'., '.:~! !' 

 
 

Page 141 of 221

KB15296
Rectangle



SHERATON GR£/IT VALLEY HOTEL 
!07 F.asl !.(lnco::;ler .r\vrs 
fra7:8!. Pit. Jq35b !S17 US 

610 Li3U 2l)J34 
i -·· &W :.Cf,! 67'!6 

vlest:ches ter University 
Poetry Conference 2012- Rooms 
823 South High Street 
West Chester University, PA 19383 

6-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
6-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
7-JUN-12 Room Charge 
) -cl'UN-12 State Occupancy 
7-,.JUN-12 County Occupancy 
B --cl'UN-12 Room Charge 
8-JUN-12 State Occupancy 
8-JUN-12 County Occupancy 
9-JUN-12 Room Cha1:ge 
9-JTJN-12 State Occupancy 
9-JUN-12 County Occupancy 

3-JUN-12 282482/Folio 
k**Cirellli, Michael 518 

Tax 
Tax 

Tax 
Tax 

Tax 
Tax 

5·-JUN-1.2 Room Charge 
5-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
'> ·JUN--12 County Occupancy Tax 
7-,.JUN-12 Room Charge 
7-Jmq-12 State Occupancy Tax 
7-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
~-JUN-12 Room Charge 
3-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
3-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 

l-JUN-12 282483/Folio 
•**Conti, Edmund 244 

l-JUN-12 Room Charge 
l-JUN-12 State occupancy Tax 
1-c'JUN--12 County Occupancy Tax 

7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129' 00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

55'7.28 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129,00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7,74 
2.58 

417.96 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

139.32 

Page Number: 3 

Attn: 

557.28 

417.96 

139.32 

SHF.flfi'I'ON GllEA'J' Vl\LJ.E\' HOTU. 

707 [o~:l Lancns!~J' Ave~ 
Fnrt:er. Pi\ l9J55·l H 1 7 US 

610 2BO ~·QQ.-J 
·- {)]0~·9'--16/96 

r- '"----------.---·- --~· --

!.ia1lfkrl~ii~~ 
Westcheseer University 
Poetry Conference 2012- Rooms 
823 South High Street 
west Chester University, PA 193 
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·c:HWATOl·l Gil EAT VALLEY HOTEL 
:-(:7 Eqs! Lonccrslor Av0 
r·1 rr(:e.c Pi\ 19.3S5- 181 ., US 

Westchester University 
Poetry Conference 2012~ Rooms 

Page Number: 4 

823 South High Street Attn: 
West Chester University, PA 19383 

.3-JUN-12 282484/Folio 
***Davis, Dick 317 

6 -Jill-l-12 Room Charge 
6-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
6-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
7-JUN-12 Room Charge 
7-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
7-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
8-,JUN-12 Room Charge 
8-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
8-JUN~12 County Occupancy Tax 
9-JUN-12 Room Charge 
9-cTUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
9 -JUN·-12 County Occupancy Tax 

J-JUN~12 282485/Folio 
*-A·)'{ Dawes r K\vamc 4 41 

6-JUN-12 Room Charge 
6-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
6- Jill-l- 12 County Occupancy Tax 

7 -Jill>l-12 Room Charge 
7-Jill-1-12 State Occupancy Tax 
7-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
8 -Jill-l-12 Room Charge 
8-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
8 -Jill-T-12 County Occupancy Tax 

3 -JUN-·12 282486/Folio 
***Dowling, Gregory 220 

6-JUN-12 Room Charge 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

557.28 

129.00 
7. 7t1 

2.58 
129.00 

7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 

2.58 

417.96 

129.00 

557.28 

417.96 

SHERATON GREAT VALLE'/ HOTEL 
707 Eosl Lcmcn.s!or J.:..v~:: 
Frozer PA 19.3~)~1-1[)17 u:: 

I - 610 280 203tJ 
-- (1)0 :·)y" 6796 

Westchester University 
Poetry Conference 2012- Rooms 
823 South High Street 
West Chester University, PA 193 

''···!'.".-- 1·.:.: ,:i- •_!-L: < •.'L ··•'] I :1,,. 

n 1;-_: .'.'::I ! :~·11 !f."i 0 '.'_' 1 )- 1 ;" \)·· 1:; • ! , ~u !"1 
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~::HEJ?/\TON GIH::t\T VALLSY HOTEL 
/0~< .C:ust L..:.uKosler f:..ve 
Frazer IJA i 9J;~~)- 1017 U~. 

-·· .-:~ If l 280 2Qb) 
- {,j f] 1 )9~; b?':;'/1 

1'7estchester University 
Poetry Conference 2012- Rooms 

Page Number: 5 

823 South High Street Attn: 
West Chester University, PA 19383 

6 -JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
6-JUN-12 county Occupancy Tax 
7 -JON-12 Room Charge 
7 -JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
7-JUN-12 county Occupancy Tax 
8 -,JUN-12 Room Charge 
3-JUN-12 State Occupancy 
8 -JUN-12 County Occupancy 
9-JUN-12 Room Charge 
9-JON-12 State Occupancy 
9-JUN-12 County Occupancy 

3 -·JUN-12 282487 /Folio 
***Gerber, Natalie 532 

5-JUN-12 Room Charge 

Tax 
Tax 

Tax 
Tax 

5-JON-12 State Occupancy Tax 
5-JON-12 County Occupancy Tax 
l-JUN-12 Room Charge 
7-JON-12 State Occupancy Tax 
7-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
1-JUN-12 Room Charge 
3 -JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
3 -JUN·-12 County Occupancy Tax 
1-JON-12 Room Charge 
J-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
1--JON-12 County Occupancy Tax 

l-JUN-12 282488/Folio 
•**Gioia, Michael 305 

)-JUN-12 Room Charge 

7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74. 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129. 00 
7.74 
2.58 

55'7.28 

129.00 
7.74 
2-.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

12 9. 00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

557.28 

129.00 

557.28 

557.28 

SH};RATOH GREiiT W1LLLV l!OTI:l. 
/07 [ctsl Lc:n(:usler Av(-:: 
rrn7.~?r. p,u_ l9J:15-l g 17 U~:: 

() J 0 ~80 '2(:~!.c) 
(:I r,, -2>'1.:\ C;79t: 

Westchester University 
Poetry Conference 2012- Rooms 
823 South High Street 
West Chester University, PA 193 
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SHEJIIITOI>l GifiE,\T VALLEY HOTEl. 
·:;7 t::cu;l LoncLI~•:er J\VfJ 

Fl OZ 13L f!J\ 19~)b~J-18l/ U:~ 

Westchester University 
Poetry Conference 2012- Rooms 
823 South High Street 
\Vest Chester University, PA 19383 

6 ··,JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 7.74 
6 -JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 2.58 
7 -,JfJN -12 Room Charge 12 9. 00 
7-,JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 7. 74 
7-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 2.58 
8 -JUN-12 Room Charge 129.00 
8 -JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 7.74 
8 -JillT·l2 County Occupancy Tax 2.58 
9-JUN-12 Room Charge 129.00 
9-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 7.74 
9-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 2.58 

557.28 
3-JtJN-12 282489/Folio 
***Goings, Russell 302 

5 -JUN-12 Roorn Charge 129.00 
5-J[JN-12 State Occupancy Tax 7.74 
5 -JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 2.58 
6 -Jtfl\1-12 Room Charge 129.00 
6 -JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 7.74 
6 -J.UN-12 County Occupancy Tax 2.58 
7 -JVN-12 Room Cha1~ge 12 9. 00 
7 -JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 7.74 
7 -JUN-12 county Occupancy Tax 2.58 
3-JUN-12 Room Charge 129.00 
3-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 7. 7'1 
3-JtJN-12 County Occupancy Tax 2.58 
Sl-JUN-12 Room Charge 129.00 
OJ -JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 7.74 
3-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 2.58 

696.60 

Page Number: 6 

Attn: 

557.28 

696.60 

SHEf~t\TON G!~EAT VALLEV HOTE:i.. 
70'1 Eu~;i LCincusk=?-r Av•:: 
Frazgr PA I 93!"",.5 l fi l? u;. 

51() 22:0 2084 
- •.':•l\J.~,~;·.:; 6'?96 

14-JUN-12 

Westchester University 
Poetry Conference 2012- Rooms 
823 South High Street 
West Chester University, PA 1.93 

·; ;;.]-.;,;·r- ;_;_ . . ,.--i~. i·-L;-f· t·' . .... _., , .. 

. -.:,,:~:.·:;.r-.c-vi·.'·;•.:. I·',_ t-r;i-, -~/n:~ 
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SlltllA'J'Ol•l GREAT VALLEY HOTEL 
707 f([Si Loncusl8l' f->,ve 
Fro::.~r PI\ 19 3b')-J B l 7 US 

1 ~- .:) \ 1"1 ~·:so :~cs~1 

~~~ l (; ~·9~1 6'7f;·(J 

Westchester University 
Poetry Conference 2012- Roome 
823 South High Street 
West Chester University, PA 19383 

3 -JlJN-12 282490/Fol:i.o 
***Hartman, Charles 201 

6-JUN-12 Room Charge 
6-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
6-Jill~-12 County Occupancy Tax 
7-JUN··12 Room Charge 
7-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
7-JilliJ-12 County Occupancy Tax 
8 - ,J~- 12 Room Charge 
8-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
8-,JUN-12 County Occup;;mcy Tax 
3-JUN-12 Room Charge 
9-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
9-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 

3 -JUN-12 28 24 91/Folio 
*;""Peacock, Molly t±09 

5-JilliJ-12 Room Charge 
5-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
5-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
6-JUN-12 Room Charge 
6-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
6-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
7-J~-12 Room Charge 
7-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
7-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
8 -JUN-12 Room Charge 
8-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
8-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
9-JUN-12 Room Charge 
9 ··Jilll-12 State Occupancy Tax 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129,00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

557,28 

129.00 
7.74 
2,58 

129.00 
7.74 
2,58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7,74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 

Page Number : 7 

A.ttn: 

557.28 

SHERATOH Gil EAT VALLEY HOTEL 
707 Fosl Luncc1sler i\'.'•:' 
F!·cx~H·, F.4 I Y:>~/1· P.:S l 'i U:s 

:- - c~ 10 )20 20D,.J 
\ -- () l(J ~/ld (1196 

Westchester University 
Poetry Conference 2012- Rooms 
823 South High Street 
viest Chester University I PA 193 

.-. l~;;l;f-L I.--, ,1- ··f· ,· F! !_J·i f·f '·" .-I 
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SllWATON GliEi\TVJ•.LLEV llOTf.L 
707 E.::tst Lcrncosier Av~~ 
~r<:F·~r Ph )9:.}t)::, } i?, 1 7 US 

·· - c!.:c l 0 2FJO 2fJb-f 
l ~ (:d(f ~-~'?~i 1:.-79(.) 

Westchester University 
Poet1·y Conference 2012- Rooms 

Page Number: 8 

823 South High Street Attn: 
West Chester University, PA 19383 

)9-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 

LJ-JUN-12 282492/Folio 

***Mason, David 316 

)6 -Jill-J-12 Room Charge 
)6-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
)6-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
)7 -JUN-12 Room Charge 
)7-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
J7 -JUN--12 County Occupancy Tax 
!8-JUN-12 Room Charge 
)8-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
JB-Jill-.J-12 County Occupancy Tax 
)9-JUN--12 Hoom Charge 
J9-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
J9-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 

.3 -,TUN -12 2 824 93 /Folio 
***Mckean, Tom 139 

JB-JUN-12 Room Charge 
lB-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
!8-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 

.3 -,JlJN-12 2824 94/Folio 

***Liardet, Tim 332 

15-JUN-12 Room Charge 
15-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
15-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 

2.58 

696.60 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7,74 

2.58 
129.00 

7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

557.28 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

139.32 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

696.60 

557.28 

139. 32 

oHBRATON GREAT VALLE:'/ fiOTr:L 
'/0'1 Eu~! Lnncosior AVG 
r,-ozPr P/\ 19:1:):)·1 ~n l u:.; 

61 (l 2;}(1 2(\('.cJ 
I· t:: l 0 59:1 (:.J'~D 

Westchester University 
Poetry Conference 2012- Rooms 
823 South High Street 
West Chester University, PA 193 
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':HEil/\TOI~ GREil'l' VALLEY HOTEL 
f'C>7 Ea.:. I Lnn .... ~csl•=-r P..V(! 

Frozer F'/\ 193S5·18l7 U~, 

l-·- {J02[)CJ 202--I 
t ---· () 1 c ~/-.;'.·J 6 /'It-

Westchester University 
Poetry conference 2012- Rooms 
823 South High Street 
West Chester University, PA 19383 

!6 -J'UN-12 Room Charge 
16--JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
16-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
!7-·JUN-12 Room Charge 
>7 -JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
17-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
18-,JUN-12 Room Charge 
18 -JUN-12 State Occupancy Ta;-c 
18-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
19-JUN-12 Room Charge 
19-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
9-JUN--12 County Occupancy 

.3 --,JUN -12 2824 95/Folio 
·I<* •Reij seger, Ernst 226 

Tax 

5-Jr.m-12 Room Charge 
·5-ciUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
5-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
6-JUN-12 Room Charge 
6-,JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
6-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
7-JUN-12 Room Charge 
7-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
7-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
8-JUN-12 Room Charge 
8-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
8-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
9-,JlJN-12 Room Charge 
9- JrJN -12 State Occupancy Tax 
9-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

696.60 

129.00 
7. 711 

2.58 
l:29.00 

7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129,00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 

2.58 

696. 60 

Page Number: 9 

Attn: 

696.60 

696.60 

cHERA'fOH GllEA'l' V/\LL[I' HOTFL 
/"07 EL1~1 Lnncu!;ier hv';"";' 
l~l'crz•?r. P;\ 19:-~5-~\· 1-31 'l l!;: 

Westchester University 
Poetry Conference 2012- Rooms 
823 South High Street 
Nest Chester University, PA 193 

I' · r c: -· -~:' 
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.:HEI<IITOI0 GREAT VALLE'! HOHL 
h:7 [USI LGPCGS!er jJ,1,!(' 

Frni:-:-::r, PA \9,1~~:)-1 B I 7 lJ~~ 

0 l 0 2~30 20B..j 
f -- 1.~10 504 67'?{: 

Westchester University 
Poetry Conference 2012- Rooms 

Page Number: 10 

823 South High Street Attn: 
West Chester University, PA 19383 

.3 -JUN-12 282496/Folio 
***Stallings, Alicia 323 

6-JUN-12 Room charge 
6-,JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
6-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
7-JllN-12 Room Charge 
7-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
7 -,JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
8-JUN-12 Room Charge 
8-,JUN··l2 State Occupancy Tax 
8-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
9-JUN-12 Room Charge 
9-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
9··JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 

3-JUN-12 282497/Folio 
***.Steele, 'rimothy ?28 

6 -,JUN- 12 Room ChaJ~ge 

6 -JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
6-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
7-JUN-12 Room Charge 
7-JU:N-12 State Occupancy Tax 
7-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
8-JUN-12 Room Charge 
8-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
g -Jilll-12 County Occupancy Tax 
,-JUN-12 Room Charge 
9-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
9 ··JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7,74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

557.28 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

557.28 

557.28 

557.28 

SHEfiA'I'OI-! GIIE!IT \11\LtCV HOTl.l 
'/U} l:.:usl Luncos!t_>r Ave 
FJmer PA 19:JS5-181Y US 

-- 61 0 280 :~GF\!~ 
(: i 0 ~)9'--! 6791:: 

Westchester University 
Poetry Conference 2012- Rooms 
823 South High Street 
West Chester University, PA 193 
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HEII/1TON GllEATVALLE'/ HOTEL 
07 Eost Lo ncnslor Av(::: 
(J ;:.t::T, F'l·. i 9JSS·l81 7 IJ:~. 

r - C, I 0 ::~.80 2CH:;.ci 
f-· 610~19d6'/9() 

\'lestchester University 
Poetry Conference 2012- Rooms 

Page Number: 11 

823 South High Street Attn: 
West Chester University, PA 19383 

_3 -JUN-12 282498/Folio 

***Tufariello, Catherine 320 

•6 -JUN-12 Room Charge 
·6-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
6-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
7-JUN-12 Room Charge 
7-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
7-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
8 -JUN--12 Room Charge 
8-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
8-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
9-JUN-12 Room Charge 
9-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
9-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 

3 .. ,JUN-12 282499/FolJ.o 
·<**Witek, Terri 126 

s-,JUN-12 Room Cl1arge 
5 -,JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
5 -JUN-1:1 County Occupancy Tax 
6-JUN-12 Room Charge 
6 -JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
6 -JlJN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
7 -JUN-12 Room Charge 
7 -JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
7 -JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
8 -,JUN-12 Room Charge 
8 -cTUN-12 State Occupancy Tax. 
8-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
9 -JUN-12 Room Charge 
9-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

557.28 

129.00 
7.7<1 

2.58 
129.00 

7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 

557.28 

SHEilATOH CIII:I\TVAI.JX\' 1-lOTGL 
/OJ Ec1s! LonL:Gsl<::r 1\v:-:: 
rroz8r. PP. t liJb:· 1 a 17 us 

·- C·l C ~30 ~~0(\ .. ~ 
i . .::_, ]1) !)9·i t~'/9(.! 

Nestchester University 
Poetry Conference 2012- Rooms 
823 South High Street 
West Chester University, PA 193 

. r ::·: :·- c r 7·,. !. • , , ~-L 

'_!.:[ J.'(·i \1'.'1•:-:-· •. ·.:l•;j•:.,·'.'.{-
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-~!-ltJ{f\TON GREAT VALLCV HOTEL 
7(J7 t:u~! Loncasler /4.'/f.~ 
Frcr::c:!r t)J\ ! y:-:5.55- 1 f-l 7 US 

--· {) 1 c -~c;o 2r:2~ 
l -- ()10 ~)9d {1FN:' 

Westchester University 
Poetry Conference 2012- Rooms 

Page Number: 12 

823 South High Street Attn: 
West Chester University, PA 19383 

)9-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 

~3-JUN-12 282500/Folio 
***Yezzi, David 119 

JS-JUN-12 Room Charge 
)5-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
)5--JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
)6-JUN-12 Room Charge 
J6-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
J6-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
)7-JUN-12 Room Charge 
)7-JUN-·12 State Occupancy Tax 
)7-JUN-12 Count.y Occupancy Tax 
)8-JUN-12 Room Charge 
)8-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
)8-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 

LJ-JUN-12 282502/folio 
***Bialosky, Jill 312 

J8-JUN-12 Room Charge 
)8-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
JB-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 

L3 -JUN-12 282503/Folio 
***Campo, Rafael 411 

)7-JUN-12 .State Occupancy Tax 
l7 -JUl'l-12 County Occupancy Tax 
)7-JUN-12 Room Charge 

2.58 

696. 60 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

12 9 '00 
7.74 
2.58 

557.28 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

13 9. 32 

7.74 
2.58 

129.00 

696.60 

557.28 

139.32 

SHER/\TON GREI>T VALLE'/ HOTI'L 
707 F:osl Lunc/JS(OI /-...vr.-
Fr·TL-:~1'. f;·"· l93S5· l? 17 IJ~: 

(')\I} "28(1 -.~08d 
J -···· t/ I 11 ::..q~j (J7C/t: 

Westchester University 
Poetry Conference 2012- Rooms 
823 South High Street 
West Chester University, PA 193 
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·;HER!\ TON GREAT V/\LU::'I HOTEl.. 
/(!7 Eo.sl LOll(:Q:._;ler r~:.'"'.1 

Pr•.12~r. P/\ 193Sb 12-i l U~3 

I)) 0 2DG 208,J 
='oiC :~l'i:i o?9c. 

Westchester University 
Poetry Conference 2012- Rooms 
823 south High Street 
West Chester University, PA 19383 

7-JON-12 State Occupancy Tax 
7 -JUN--12 County Occupancy Tax 
8-JUN-12 Room Charge 
8-JUN-12 State Occupancy 
8 -.JUN-12 County Occupancy 
9 -·JUN-12 Room Charge 
9-JUN-12 State Occupancy 
9-JUN-12 County Occupancy 

3-,JUN-12 282504/Folio 
'**Evans, Anna 301 

Tax 
Tax 

Tax 
Tax 

5-JUN-12 Room Charge 
3-JIJN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
5 -,JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
5-JUN-12 Room Charge 
5-,JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
5 -·JIJN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
1 -JUN-12 Room Charge 
1-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
1-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
1-JUN-12 Room Charge 
l-.Jl..n-:7-12 State Occupancy Tax 
l-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
i-JUN-12 Room Charge 
-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 

J ·-- JUN -12 County Occupancy Tax 

--JUN-12 282505/Folio 
**Gwynn, Sam 324 

- JUN ··· 12 Room Charge 

7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7. 7t! 
2,58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

428.28 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7. 7<1 

2.58 
129.00 

7.74 
2.58 

696.60 

129.00 

Page Number: 13 

Al:tn: 

428.28 

696.60 

SHW/\TOI-1 GPEAT V/\I.LCY HOT£i. 
707 Eost LClnco~de!' J'.:..'h:' 

r·roz~-;r P/-\ 1 ~J353·l >317 u:: 

i-- .:.JO 26tJ J.O(,.J 
! - (-.! 0 59·~ ()7!)6 

~lestchester University 
Poetry Conference 2012- Rooms 
823 South High Street 
West: Chester University, PA 193 

. · ! .. 1 ,i. :· ,· :. . --.:; L ;: f ·,- ! .. :: ~ ! -! , 
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SHri111TON Gl?f/1'1' V/;LLF.Y HOTEL 
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/,](I 2Gil 2(1.0~ 
: ·- ~dCJ 59-:.1 o796 

Westchester University 
Poetry Conference 2012- Rooms 

Page Number: 14 

823 South High Street Attn: 
\'lest Chest.er University, PA 19383 

6-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
6 -JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
7 -·JUN-12 Room Charge 
7-JUN-12 State Occupancy 
7-JUN-12 County Occupancy 
8-JUN-12 Room Charge 
8-JUN-12 State Occupancy 
8-JUN-12 county Occupancy 

3-JUN-12 282508/Folio 
'**Mckinty, Bob 328 

8 -JUN·-12 Room Charge 

Tax 
Tax 

Tax 
Tax 

8-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
8-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 

3-JUN-12 282509/Folio 
k**Wiman, Christian 411 

5-JUN-12 Room Charge 
5-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
)-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
>-JUN-12 Room Charge 
3-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 
5-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 

l-JUN-12 283916/Folio 
'**Finch, Annie 511 

1-JUN-12 Room Charge 
J-JUN-12 State Occupancy Tax 

7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

417. 96 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

139.32 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

278.64 

129.00 
7.74 

417.96 

139.32 

278.64 

SHUIATOH GREAT VALLbY HOTEL 
707 Ens I L<JnccJsJH· /w>c 
fro:Pr. Pt\ l9JS.~· 1 A 1 '/ j ~~: 

·- .::IP 7.20 ~:r;Fo>! 
· tdO c-;.9,i Ci"N· 

westchester University 
Poetry Conference 2012- Rooms 
823 South High Street 
West Chester University, PA 193 

"· 1r !·'• ·:·~: • • ,; ~i ·i : ··I , _ 

· q ·.: :f ~.~ -! ~--j ·:.•·T--, "ro ~··-.. ;.•:.· !T 
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c-llE!iATOI·I GIIJ'ATVALl.EY llOTEL 
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l --· ,; 1 r; 280 20e~ 
C>l C 59-! f.:-/'96 

Westchester University 
Poetry Conference 2012- Rooms 
823 South High Street 
West Chester University, PA 19383 

18 -,JlJN-12 County Occupancy Tax 
19-Jm~ -12 Room Charge 
•9-J~-12 State Occupancy Tax 
•9-J~-12 County Occupancy Tax 

3-J~-12 284860/Folio 
***Jess, Tyehimba 508 

7-JDN-12 Room Charge 
7-J~-12 State Occupancy Tax 
7-JUN-12 County Occupancy Tax 

2.58 
129.00 

7. 7tl 

2.58 

278.64 

129.00 
7.74 
2.58 

139. 32 

Page Number: 15 

Attn: 

278.64 

139.32 

15335.52 
' __ i __ 

SHCIV\TOH GliEAT \1/\LLEY HOTEL 
7!)7 F.qsl l.cJncc1Si(~-r ,A.vt~ 
Frnz(~r, Pi\ i 93[-,:)- I .3 I 7 U:·.: 
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Westchester University 
Poetry Conference 2012- Rooms 
823 South High Street 
West Chester University, PA 193 
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'iHEI<A'J'ON GRf:t\'1' VALLEY HOTEL 
"..-!JJ Lnst Lu nccrstEn- A'-l'J 
iro:er. P/\ l9JbC• ) g 17 U~ 

i - {) l 0 2/JlJ )(t[!o<-~ 

: ---- !:' l 0 594 t-/!9{;. 

\'>fest Chester University 
Poetry Conference 2012-Recepti 

Sherc8\ton 

Page Number: 1 

12994 14-JUN-12 

823 South High Street Attn: 
West Chester University, PA 19383 Jamie Smith 

.3 -JUN-12 255179/Folio 
***Poetry Conference 2012 

•8 -JUN-12 Banquets 
.3 -Jm,I-12 Banquet Local 

3024.07 

\ (} ... P'( .;:!:><:(::-.\>('<\).\\ oo 

302tl. 07 

97.87-

97.87- 2926.20 

SHEIU\TON GREAT Vf>.LLE'I HOTEL 
lO'? Eo~;l Lo~~co:-::le·r fl.v(· 
Fru~c-1', Pf\ 19~·~)~·- l t~ l7 u: .. 

(! i 0 :::ff; :~~U(;; 1 
f:lCJ t-~-·~ (,{f/1_\ 

12994 

West Chester University 
Poetry Conference 2012-Recepti 
823 South High Street 
\Vest Chester University, PA 193 

. '[.'1 

~.··, 1(:, '' ~c' -.L: i · ': ':.': ,.; •< >II,:-. • '·I' .;u:: 

13-JUN 255179 2926.20 

** Total ** 2926.20 
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I 
Account: 

Slheraton Great Valley Hote~ 
707 East Lancaster Avenue Frazer, PA 19355 

Phone: (1)10) 524-5500- Fax: (610) 59•\-3060 

Banquet Check 

Event Date: 6/8/2012 

Checklt: 3,399 

Page: 1 of 2 

Created: 6/8/2012 

Post As: 

SGV Educational/Religious 

Poetry Conference 1--------~-------~----~------~ 

BEO Name: 

Address: 

L 
joate 
6/B/2012 

61812012 

t ----

Poetry Conference 

823 South High Street 

West Chester, PA 19383 

Time 

1 O:OOpm-11 :OOpm 

iO:OOpm- 1:00am 
. - - . . . 

Room 

_ _ _ _ F<_egency Ballroon~ _ 

Regency Ballroom 

Contact: Ms. Jamie Smith 

Phone: (610) 436-3235 

Fax: 

On-Site: 

Function AGR EXP 

_ R_e~eption (!3ev) __ 80 60 --
Reception (F&B) 80 60 

r--
NO. FOOD PRlCE SUBTOTAL 

30 Domestic and Imported Cheese Presentation 4.95 148.50 
Garnished With Fresh Fruit and Served with Crackers 

I 
" 

Order(s) Ahi Tuna on Roasted Fingerling Potato with 160.00 160.00 
Wasabi Sauce 

2 Order(s) Grilled Chicken & Brie Quesadillas with Sliced 135.00 270.00 
Almonds 

2 Order(s) Crab Rangoons 

2 Order(s) Swedish Meatballs 

TOTAL FOOD 

145.00 

75.00 

SERVICE CHARGE% 20.00 

SALES TAX% 6.00 

290.00 

150.00 

1,018.50 

203.70 

'73.33 

1- - . ------
1 NO. BEVERAGE 

----- -----------~· ----

100 Unlimited Consumption of Premium Liquor, House 
Wines, Domestic & Imported Beers, Soft Drinks and 
Juices for ONE (1) Hour 

TOTAL BEVERAGE 

SEHVICE CHARGE% 

SALES TAX% 

--- - ---··· --------- -------------

NO. MISCELLANEOUS 

PRICE 

12.95 

20.00 

6.00 

PRICE 

SUBTOTAL 

1,295.00 

'l,?.%.00 

259.00 

15.54 

SUBTOTAL 

GTD 

0 .... 
0 

Rental I 
0.00 

0.00 

1,295.53 

TOTAL 

1,569.54 

TOTAL 
-------·--- --------- ---~-~-

Bartender Fee Required 

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUE 

L. ----------------- -----

SERVICE CHARGE% 

SALES TAX% 

125.00 

20.00 

6.00 

125.00 

125.00 

25.00 

900 

'159.00 
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~--~~--------------------------------,------------,----------------

A~ count: 

Post As: 

BEO Name: 

Address: 

SGV Educational/Religious 

Poetry Conference 

Poetry Conference 

823 South High Street 

West Chester, PA ·19333 

Event Date: 6/8/2012 
~---~~-~~~---~~-~-~-~---~-- -------- -~----~~~~-~~--~ 

Contact: Ms. Jamie Smith 

Phone: (610) -136-3235 

Fax: 

On-Site: 

,- ROOM RENTAL 
1----~ -- -------------------~----~~ PRICE SUBTOTAL TOTAL 

Room: 

Hoom: 

Regency Ballroom 

Regency Ballroom 

Function: RBV 

Function: RFB 

TOTAL 

SERVICE CHARGE% 

ROOM RENTAL TAX% 

20.00 

6.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
---~--------------~-----------------------------------------------------' 

Gl'and Total: 3,024.07 

Balance Due: 

\\,' 
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Check Image 

Check Image 

WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION 
P.O.BOX541 

WEST CHESTER, PA 19381 

l • 

. : ... · ... 

CITIZENS BANK 
PENNSYLVANIA 

3-761 5.'360 

~ .:~Eighteen thousand two hundred sixty one and 721100 Dollars•• 
;_. ~. :~~·X 

~ _. .... -;i' 

TOniE 
OROEA 
Of' 

· · ·:..:XY 
· -. · · Sheraton Great Valley Hotel 
· 707 East Lancaster Ave. 

Frazer, PA 19355 

. 

-
~ · 

? 1'-.J 
;; -

-

Page 1 of 1 

W•.WA~.----:7o;l 

il~~-~c.uw.~~ 
CHECK OATE CHECK NO. 

6/21/2012 4501 

CHECK AMOUNT 
$ .. 18,261 .72 

'-·~ 

~ 

I 
I 
I 

,..ooo~a2t.~7u I 
I 

This is an image of an item (check, substitute check, or debit memo) which has posted to your account. Items resulting 
in a non-sufficient funds situation may not have been paid. Unpaid items will show as a credit item in your account 
history on the business date following the date the item was presented. 

https://www3.citizensbankonline.com/efs/servlet/efsonline/image.jsp 11 /30/2015 
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Section V. – Poetry Center Transactions between WCU and 
WCUF  
Handout 20 

Inter-Organization  Transaction 1 – $2,241 
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WCU GENERAL LEGER  
RELATED TO THE POETRY CENTER 
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WCUF GENERAL LEGER  
RELATED TO THE POETRY CENTER 
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Fund ID Fund Description Date  GL Account Trans. No. Journal Reference  Dr.  Cr. 
2124-950 Iris N. Spencer Poetry Awards 11/30/2013 2-2000 (Accounts Payable) 5428-48 Accounts Payable WCU of PA-Manual Check-2989 2,241.36     
2124-950 Iris N. Spencer Poetry Awards 11/30/2013 2-4900 (Release from Restrictions) 5428-46 Accounts Payable WCU of PA-Poetry Conference Ads 2,241.36     
2124-950 Iris N. Spencer Poetry Awards 11/30/2013 1-6230 (Advertising) 5428-44 Accounts Payable WCU of PA-Poetry Conference Ads 2,241.36     
2124-950 Iris N. Spencer Poetry Awards 11/30/2013 2-2000 (Accounts Payable) 5428-45 Accounts Payable WCU of PA-Poetry Conference Ads 2,241.36     
2124-950 Iris N. Spencer Poetry Awards 11/30/2013 1-4900 (Release from Restrictions) 5428-47 Accounts Payable WCU of PA-Poetry Conference Ads 2,241.36     
2124-950 Iris N. Spencer Poetry Awards 11/30/2013 2-1000 (Cash) 5428-49 Accounts Payable WCU of PA-Manual Check-2989 2,241.36     

West Chester University Foundation
General Ledger Report - All Funds

January 2010 to December 2014
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POETRY CENTER SUPPORT PROVIDED 

 
 

Page 163 of 221

MT16133
Sticky Note
Marked set by MT16133



 
 

Page 164 of 221



 
 

Page 165 of 221

KB15296
Rectangle

KB15296
Rectangle

KB15296
Rectangle



WCUF SUPPORT PROVIDED 
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Section V. – Poetry Center Transactions between WCU and 
WCUF   
Handout 21

Inter-Organization Transaction 2 – $12,700 
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WCU GENERAL LEGER  
RELATED TO THE POETRY CENTER 
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FY
Commitment 

Item No. Commitment Item Fund Centers No. Fund Centers Posting Date ItemText Amount
2014 625399 Othr Professnl Svcs 7517127005 Poetry Conference - SS 6/30/2014 POETRYCONF 6/4-7/14-REIM REGISTRATION,HOUSING,FOOD (12,700.00)     

West Chester University - Poetry Center
Revenue and Expenditures

For Years Ending December 31, 2009 through 2015
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FY
Commitment 

Item No. Commitment Item Fund Centers No. Fund Centers Posting Date PO Doc # ItemText Amount
2014 625399 Othr Professnl Svcs 7517127005 Poetry Conference - SS 6/30/2014 POETRYCONF 6/4-7/14-REIM REGISTRATION,HOUSING,FOOD (12,700.00)     
2015 625399 Othr Professnl Svcs 7517127005 Poetry Conference - SS 09/03/2014 4500441760 POETRY SCC 14-26 4 NIGHTS 6/4 - 6/8         5,460.00 
2015 625399 Othr Professnl Svcs 7517127005 Poetry Conference - SS 09/03/2014 4500441760 POETRY SCC 14-26 5 NIGHTS 6/3 - 6/8         5,775.00 
2015 625399 Othr Professnl Svcs 7517127005 Poetry Conference - SS 09/03/2014 4500441760 POETRY SCC 14-26 3 NIGHTS 6/4 - 6/7.            735.00 
2015 625399 Othr Professnl Svcs 7517127005 Poetry Conference - SS 09/03/2014 4500441760 POETRY SCC 14-26 4 NIGHTS 6/3 - 6/7.            420.00 
2015 625399 Othr Professnl Svcs 7517127005 Poetry Conference - SS 09/03/2014 4500441760 POETRY SCC 14-26 3 NIGHTS 6/3 - 6/6.            105.00 
2015 625399 Othr Professnl Svcs 7517127005 Poetry Conference - SS 09/03/2014 4500441760 POETRY SCC 14-26 2 NIGHTS.              70.00 

Total (135)$             

West Chester University
Revenue and Expenditures

For Years Ending December 31, 2009 through 2015
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      WCUF General Ledger 
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Fund ID Fund Description Date  GL Account Trans. No. Journal Reference  Dr.  Cr. 
2124-906 Poetry Conference Attendee Expenses 7/25/2014 2-2000 (Accounts Payable) 6577-92 Accounts Payable WCU of PA-Computer Chec-1489 6,000.00     
2124-906 Poetry Conference Attendee Expenses 7/25/2014 1-4399 (Distributions to WCU) 6577-59 Accounts Payable WCU of PA-Registration, housing & Food Poetry Conf. SAP#7517 6,000.00     
2124-906 Poetry Conference Attendee Expenses 7/25/2014 2-4900 (Release from Restrictions) 6577-63 Accounts Payable WCU of PA-Registration, housing & Food Poetry Conf. SAP#7517 6,000.00     
2124-950 Iris N. Spencer Poetry Awards 7/25/2014 2-2000 (Accounts Payable) 6577-92 Accounts Payable WCU of PA-Computer Chec-1489 3,450.00     
2124-950 Iris N. Spencer Poetry Awards 7/25/2014 1-4399 (Distributions to WCU) 6577-61 Accounts Payable WCU of PA-Registration, housing & Food Poetry Conf. SAP#7517 3,450.00     
2124-950 Iris N. Spencer Poetry Awards 7/25/2014 2-4900 (Release from Restrictions) 6577-65 Accounts Payable WCU of PA-Registration, housing & Food Poetry Conf. SAP#7517 3,450.00     
2124-952 Poetry Center Operating 7/25/2014 2-2000 (Accounts Payable) 6577-92 Accounts Payable WCU of PA-Computer Chec-1489 3,250.00     
2124-952 Poetry Center Operating 7/25/2014 1-4399 (Distributions to WCU) 6577-62 Accounts Payable WCU of PA-Registration, housing & Food Poetry Conf. SAP#7517 3,250.00     
2124-952 Poetry Center Operating 7/25/2014 2-4900 (Release from Restrictions) 6577-67 Accounts Payable WCU of PA-Registration, housing & Food Poetry Conf. SAP#7517 3,250.00     
2124-952 Poetry Center Operating 7/25/2014 2-2000 (Accounts Payable) 6577-60 Accounts Payable WCU of PA-Registration, housing & Food Poetry Conf. SAP#7517 3,250.00     
2124-952 Poetry Center Operating 7/25/2014 1-4900 (Release from Restrictions) 6577-68 Accounts Payable WCU of PA-Registration, housing & Food Poetry Conf. SAP#7517 3,250.00     
2124-952 Poetry Center Operating 7/25/2014 2-1000 (Cash) 6577-93 Accounts Payable WCU of PA-Computer Chec-1489 3,250.00     
2124-950 Iris N. Spencer Poetry Awards 7/25/2014 2-2000 (Accounts Payable) 6577-60 Accounts Payable WCU of PA-Registration, housing & Food Poetry Conf. SAP#7517 3,450.00     
2124-950 Iris N. Spencer Poetry Awards 7/25/2014 1-4900 (Release from Restrictions) 6577-66 Accounts Payable WCU of PA-Registration, housing & Food Poetry Conf. SAP#7517 3,450.00     
2124-950 Iris N. Spencer Poetry Awards 7/25/2014 2-1000 (Cash) 6577-93 Accounts Payable WCU of PA-Computer Chec-1489 3,450.00     
2124-906 Poetry Conference Attendee Expenses 7/25/2014 2-2000 (Accounts Payable) 6577-60 Accounts Payable WCU of PA-Registration, housing & Food Poetry Conf. SAP#7517 6,000.00     
2124-906 Poetry Conference Attendee Expenses 7/25/2014 1-4900 (Release from Restrictions) 6577-64 Accounts Payable WCU of PA-Registration, housing & Food Poetry Conf. SAP#7517 6,000.00     
2124-906 Poetry Conference Attendee Expenses 7/25/2014 2-1000 (Cash) 6577-93 Accounts Payable WCU of PA-Computer Chec-1489 6,000.00     

West Chester University Foundation
General Ledger Report - All Funds

January 2010 to December 2014
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POETRY CENTER SUPPORT PROVIDED 
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WCUF SUPPORT PROVIDED 
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Section VII. – Analysis of the Women’s Leadership Summit 

Handout 22  
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Hinkle, Bernadette 

From: Peffall, Marianne 
Sent: 
To: 

Friday, January 08, 2016 9:28AM 
Hinkle, Bernadette 

Subject: FW: Women's Leadership Summit at Pendle Hill November 21-23, 2014 

Here is the last e-mail that I have for this. It looks like I never stated that this was a yiolation of the policy but rather that 
normally we review all contracts before. they ~re signed and that wasn't done in this case. 

Marianne 

From: Peffall, Marianne 
Sent: Monday, November 03, 2014 2:54PM 
To: Grisillo, Rebecca 
Cc: Vermeulen, Lori A 
Subject: RE: Women's Leadership Summit at Pendle Hill November 21-23, 2014 

I spoke to Meg and she indicated that WCU probably is not liable but do we want to spend the time and energy fighting 
it in court. She asked if there is any way to negotiate an appropriate amount with them. 

Marianne 

From: Grisillo, Rebecca 
Sent: Monday, November 03, 2014 9:24AM 
To: Peffall, Marianne 
Cc: Vermeulen, Lori A 
Subject: FW: Women's Leadership Summit at Pendle Hill November 21-23, 2014 

Hi Marianne, 
I hope you had a nice weekend. 
Would you mind reaching out Meg as we discussed last Friday? 
Thanks, 
B 

From: Vermeulen, Lori A 
Sent: Monday, November 03, 2014 9:21AM 
To: Grisillo, Rebecca 
Subject: Re: Women's Leadership Summit at Pendle Hill November 21-23, 2014 

Yes. 

Dr. Lori A. Vermeulen 
Dean of the College of Arts & Sciences 
and Professor of Chemistry 
West Chester University of Pennsylvania 
Anderson Hall, Suite 119 
West Chester, PA 19383 

610-436-3521 

610-436-3243 

1 
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fax: 610-436-3150 
Lvermeulen@wcupa.edu 

From: <Grisillo>, "Grisillo, Rebecca" <rgrisillo@wcupa.edu> 
Date: Friday, October 31, 2014 3:31 PM 
To: "Peffall, Marianne" <MPeffall@wcupa.edu> 
Cc: Lori Vermeulen <lvermeulen@wcupa.edu> 
Subject: Re: Women's Leadership Summit at Pendle Hill November 21-23, 2014 

Hi Lori, 
Do you want Marianne to reach out to Meg? 
B 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Oct 31, 2014, at 3:30PM, "Peffall, Marianne" <MPeffa~cupa.edu> wrote: 

I would check with legal counsel on this as it is a legal interpretation. Do you want me to reach out to 
Meg? 

Marianne 

From: Grisillo, Rebecca 
Sent: Friday, October 31, 2014 3:00 PM 
To: Peffall, Marianne 
Cc: Vermeulen, Lori A 
Subject: FW: Women's Leadership Summit at Pendle Hill November 21-23, 2014 

Hi Marianne, 
How are you? 
Thanks for your help. 
Do we have any leeway with not being obligated to pay it or any other recourse since it seems Dr. 
Bridgford signed the agreement and she is not really authorized to do so? 
Thanks! 
B 

From: Peffall, Marianne 
Sent: Thursday, October 30, 2014 3:06 PM 
To: Grisillo, Rebecca; Hinkle, Bernadette; Malone, Robert (Purchasing) 
Cc: Vermeulen, Lori A 
Subject: RE: Women's Leadership Summit at Pendle Hill November 21-23, 2014 

Pursuant to the refund policy you attached to the original e-mail, WCU would owe Pendle Hill $3,448 
(80% of the total amount). You are correct that normally Purchasing reviews all agreements before they 
are signed. 

Marianne 

From: Grisillo, Rebecca 
Sent: Thursday, October 30, 2014 2:56 PM 
To: Peffall, Marianne; Hinkle, Bernadette; Malone, Robert (Purchasing) 
Cc: Vermeulen, Lori A 
Subject: RE: Women's Leadership Summit at Pendle Hill November 21-23, 2014 

2 
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Hi Marianne, 
Thanks. 
What about the email from Mary Comfort at Pendel Hill stating that we owe 80% of the total 
anticipated expense? 
Normally, purchasing would review these types of agreements, right? 
Thanks! 
B 

From: Peffall, Marianne 
Sent: Thursday, October 30, 2014 2:54PM 
To: Grisillo, Rebecca; Hinkle, Bernadette; Malone, Robert (Purchasing) 
Cc: Vermeulen, Lori A 
Subject: RE: Women's Leadership Summit at Pendle Hill November 21-23, 2014 

The $300 deposit for the event is on Pat Valda's August p-card statement. The refund policy that you 
included is what Pendle Hill is stating in its e-mail to you. The other document you forwarded 
summarizes the charges for the event and is titled a "Conference Services Rental Agreement" but it 
doesn't appear to have any terms and conditions that Purchasing would have reviewed. 

Marianne 

From: Grisillo, Rebecca 
Sent: Thursday, October 30, 2014 2:13PM 
To: Hinkle, Bernadette; Peffall, Marianne; Malone, Robert (Purchasing) 
Cc: Vermeulen, Lori A 
Subject: FW: Women's Leadership Summit at Pendle Hill November 21-23, 2014 

Good Afternoon Bernadette, Marianne, and Bob, 
At Lori's request, I am writing to you for some assistance regarding a Poetry event that needs to be 
cancelled. 
The event was the Women's Leadership Summit and was to occur November 21st-23rd and it was to 
occur at Pendle Hill Retreat Center in Wallingford, PA. 
When I contacted the vendor, I was informed of a policy that requires events to be cancelled 6 weeks 
prior to the event date or there would be an 80% charge of the total bill. Unfortunately, when I called to 
cancel it was under the six week window. When I asked if there was a contract in place, I was provided 
with the two attached documents. 
Can you please provide some guidance as to how this should be handled? 
Thanks very much and have a nice day, 
Becca 

From: Grisillo, Rebecca 
Sent: Monday, October 27, 2014 4:12PM 
To: Vermeulen, Lori A 
Subject: FW: Women's Leadership Summit at Pendle Hill November 21-23, 2014 

Hello Lori, 
I have received the following information from Pendle Hill regarding cancelling the event. See below. 
Also, attached are the documents sent to me by Pendle Hill. 
Please adivse as to what the next step should be, 
B 

From: Mary Comfort Ferrell [mailto:mferrell@pendlehill.org] 
Sent: Monday, October 27, 2014 4:09 PM 

3 
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338 Plush Mill Road 
Wallingford, PA 

19086-6099 
(610) 566-4507 

FAX (610) 566-3679 

PENDLE HILL CONFERENCE CENTER RESERVATION POLICY 

Thank you for choosing Pendle Hill as your conference/retreat center. Your signature on the approval line of 
your rental agreement constitutes your agreement to abide by the following policies: 

Deposit: A $300 non-refundable reservation fee is required to hold your reservation. The check is payable to, 
"Pendle Hill" addressed to my attention. If your total rental fees equal $300 or less, (50%) of the total cost is 
required as a reservation fee. 

Reservations: 
Your reservation is made when we receive your signed rental agreement and deposit. 

There is guarantee payment for 80% of the number of rooms/meals/refreshments contracted in the rental 
agreement, effective six weeks prior to the scheduled event. 

Reservations for weekend day use and weekend one-day overnights are accepted no longer than one month in 
advance. 

There is a 16 person overnight minimum for use of Brinton House. 

Cancellations: 
The reservation fee is non-refundable. 

There will be an eighty percent (80%) charge per person (this includes lodging/meals/refreshments) if you 
cancel less than six week prior to your event. 

Charges/Payment: 
Unless special arrangements are made prior to arrival, your group will be scheduled for 
all meals and refreshments between arrival and departure, and billed accordingly. 

Payment of all rental fees is due upon receipt of invoice, at the completion 
of the event. Pendle Hill reserves the right to charge a late fee if payment is not received within 30 days. 

In peace, 

Mary Comfort Ferrell 

Pendle Hill 
Conference Sales Coordinator 
(610) 566-4507, ext. 142 
(800) 742-3150, ext. 142(U.S. Only) 

338 Plush Mill Road 
Wallingford, PA 19086 
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Pendle llill Conference Services Rental Agreement 
338 Plush Mill Road 
Wallingford, PA 19086 

Women's Leadership Surnrnit 
Kim Bridgford 
Poetry Ccmcr 
823 S. High Street 
Westchester, P A 19383 

'----~--------~----------------

r--··--·----·------r--------~---·-----------r---~--~------J-
1---S-ta_r_t_o_a_t_e __ -+-_s_ta_r_t_T_im_e+--E-n_d,_D_a_. t_e_-+ __ E __ ,_-,_~.-Tirne ·--

ll/21/2014 3:00PM ll/23/2014 l2:00PM 

-· 

L
--~:-

1/21/20!4 

S.O. No. 

1064 

Amount 

l 

Item Description # of Guests Price Days 
1-------- ·-~ ----·-·----------!----~-~-~ ~--~---------·-r---------+--------1 

Women's Leadership Summit 

Day Rental Rea ... 

Private Room 
Shared Rooms 
Private Room 
Shared Rooms 

Dinner Main H ... 
r .. um:h - Main ... 
Dinner Main I-J ... 

Refreshments 
Rel'res hmem~ 

f·riday, Nov 21- Sunday, Nov 23, 20 14 
20 Guesls ( 20 Overnight) 

D<ry rental -Reading Room 

11/21 10 Guests Bed & Breakfast 
11/21 I 0 Guests Bed & Breakfast 
I l/22 I 0 Guests Bed & Bn:<tkfa51: 
11/22 10 Guests Bed & Breakrasl 

11!21 Dinner- Main House 
[ 1/22 Lunch·- Main House 
ll/22 Dinner .. Main House . 
11/21 Refresl ll11Cn ts 
I 1/22 Refreshments 

Agreement issued 7/15fl4 

........ ~ 

2 220.00 440.00 

10 80.00 800.00 
10 60.00 600.00 
10 80.00 800.00 
10 (j()_()() 600.00 

20 I:i.OO 260.00 
20 9.50 190.00 
20 13.00 260.00 

20 9.00 180.00 
20 9.00 J 80.00 

1----...!------...,."'""'··:;_...-_ .. ·:..__ I - -

API"""' Slg""""" (l/~ \~'-'_ l (~ __ ,_. -~---·~-·-··----r~t~~---·~-----·-~·~-~---~,.·~-
Totar Clwrgt:s li~;r.ccl dll not reflect deposit of $300 received -a= -~----Fax# E-mafl 

(J! 0-566-3679 wfenell @pendlehi!Lorg 
,__~_,____ ,_..,.,. 

www.pendlc:hill.nrg 

Pllone # Web Sire 

6 f 0 566-'1507 X I ;].;2 
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Pendle Hill 
338 Plush Mill Road 
Wallingford, PA 19086 

Bill To 

Women's l<lRdcrship Summit 
Kim Bridgford 
Poetry Center, Westchester U. 
823 S. High Street 
Westchester, PA 19383 

flam QuanUiy 

Faolllta11on Pee 

Oascrlpllon 

Women's Leadership Summit 
Friday, Nov 21· Sunday, Nov23, 2014 
20 auests ( 20 Overnight) 

CANCBLLBD 10/27/14 

80% Cnncellatlon fee 

~ooto4&fr-;~ 
Conference Services Invoice 

Data Invoice II 
II/I 112014 1105 

Due Date Terms 

11/Jlt2014 Upon Receipt 

Rate Serviced Amount 

3,448.00 3,448.00 
Mny be applied to another event before August 31, 
2015. 

(j}jg9_ 
PAST DUB. Please 1\tlend to this promptly. Thank you, friend. 

Total $3,448.00 

Payments/Credits $·300.00 

Balance Due $3,148.00 
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Grlsfllo, Rebecca 

From: Vermeulen, Lori A 
Sent: 
To: 

Tuesday, December 16, 2014 2:30 PM 
Grislllo, Rebecca 

Cc: Sanger, Kathleen 
Subject~ 
Attachments: 

FW: Pendle Hill Past due invoice 
PENDLE HILL Reservation Policy.doc; Westchester Invoice 11.14.pdf 

Importance: High 

HIBecca, 

Please take care of this. Use CAS Dean's EG dollars, rather than Poetry Center dollars. 

Let's do some research and consider that we might hold an event there as suggested. 

lor I 

Dr. Lori A. Vermeulen 
Dean of the College of Arts & sciences 
and Professor of Chemistry 
West Chester University of Pennsylvania 
Anderson Hall, Suite 119 
West Chester, PA 19383 

610·436·3521 
610·436·3243 
fax: 610·436·3150 
lvermeulen@wcupa.edu 

From: Mary Comfort Ferrell <mferrell@pendlehJII.org> 
Date: Tuesday, December 16,2014 11:04 AM 
To: Lori Vermeulen <lvermeulen@wcupa.edu> 
Cc: 11Grtslllo, Rebecca11 <rgrislllo@wcupa.edu> 
Subject: Pendle Hill Past due Invoice 

Dear Dean Vermeulen and Ms. Grlslllo, 

The attached Invoice for the Women's Leadership Summit, cancelled In November, Is past due. Might you attend to this 
before you take off for the winter break? 

As It notes, we will apply your payment to another event If held before the end of our fiscal year August 31, 2015. 

Please let me know when I can check availability for you, and when we might expect payment. Thank you veiY much. 

In Friendship, · 
MaiY·Comfort 

Mary Comfort Ferrell 
Conference Sates Manager 
Pendle Hill 
338 Plush Mill Road 
Wallingford, PA 19086·6099 
(610) 566·4507 ext.142 · 

1 
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Section VIII. – Grant from CAS to the Poetry Center  

Handout 23 
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